SECTION D - JUSTICE SERVICES
SUMMARY OF DEPARTMENTAL REQUIRENHINTS

ADMMNISTRATION AND PLANMING - Summmamy
Geenerall Fuond

Federall Statre Fund
Juvenilec Servicesz Commmissibnn

FOOD SERVICES - summaaty
Gemerall Fund

CONTRACT SERVICES - sumnaary
Gemerall Fundl

PUBLIC SAFETY - summaay
Generall Fundi
Federal/Statcte Fund
Emergarnyy NEmagememtt Grant
Riverr Patwrell Grant

Libraany Securityy Grant

CORBHOTIONS - swmmaany
Gemerall Fumd
Federal/S3secte Fund
Néanitall Healtth Girant
Pre-Triak1 Releasee Grant
Federall NEunshall Grant
Commumityy Camrrectiooss Grant

DISTRICT ATTORNEY - swmmaany
Gemerall Fundl
Federal/Ssatete Fumd
Support: Enfaxesmstt Grant
Terminationn of ParentdHl Rights Grant
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SECTION D JUSTICE SERVICES

CIRCUAT COURT - summmry D =56
Generall Fund D 5%
Federal/S3atte Fund D G2

Supportt Enfoncesmentt

DISTRICT COURT - summemry D -5
Gemeral Fund D -&7
Federal/S¢atcte Fund D 771

Hlistooyy Omly

PROBATE COURT - summmry D <73
Gemerali Fundl D -7
JUVENILE SERVICES - summuary D-T%
Gemerall Fund : D -80
Federal/S3atce Fundl D-$4

Court Subsidiess
Juvenilée Serviaess Act
Regienall Detentionn

NIEDICAL EXABIMER - summmary D-&77
Geemerall Fundi D-&9»

FAMILY SERVICES
Federal/Ssatete Fund D-92

ORCANIZATIONNL CHART D-%
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DUSTIOEE  SERVICES
SCMMARY QF DEPARTMENTAL REQULBEMENTS

' CAPITRL. TOTRIL
ORGAMIZATANN TioRS | 'SEAWGES |AND SERICES | OUTLAY | Reqummmwewes | S
GIENDRML FUND
Adtmiviistragioion & Plaumiingy 5 208 A8333 567,332 0 7760222
Foadl Servicess 24 510,99077 748 6333 0 1,298 5400
Camitractt Servicess 0 0 4 685380034 0 4 68300484
Pualblic: Safetyy 298 | 10,78& 6837 2,57 ) 541 0 13.,366,7988 1,
Currections s 208 6,630,3007 759 6332 1,068 7,392 1077
Diistrictt Attuneyy 119 3,343 8534 571,54 0 3,915,444 88
Circuit: Court 110 1,350.4434 1,8537005 21 228D 2,526,3399
Diistrictt Court 130 1 A0, 8890 817 a4 10,600 2,253,1884
Probatee Court 12 137 2380 72 (8 1. 887 211,221
Juvenilée Serviaess 82 2A4TMM3IT7 343.23%9 2., 2,755,648 06
Nécticall Examimer 10 27499710 37,7847 0 312,77177
SUBTOTAL 998 27,(11)%77,00'99 12,324 3322 36,855 39 4S8 2666 24
FEDERA/STATE PROGRAM FUND
Admihiistraaivion and Plammiigy
Juvenilke Serviass Commissioon 2 P 58,1066 F 529902 0 |$ 588,003 | $
Pulblic: Safetlyy
" Emergenyy NbEmagementt 3 95 @02 21 ,770m 1.90m 119 2002
Rivearr Patroll 5 217223322 35,8810 0 253,132
Librayy Securiiyy 1 20,98D 758 0 21 88
Carrrectionss '
Commumityy Cwmrectiooas Act 16 4614033 445 31 0 907 23377
Néeritall Healtth 4 101 44483 6,10 0 1078183
Feder#l Niashall 0 0 813, 4MY5 0 813 M1o
Pre~Tribi]l Releasec 0 1,56D 18,1133 0 19 &80
Day Care 0 0 7 8775 0 7,85
Diistrictt Attoneyy
Support Enfarceamstt 19 523,023 166,229 300 689,582
Termimaidon of Parentdl Rights 3 924171 0 0 92 M7
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JUSTICE SERIKCHES
SUMNIARY OF DEPARTVHEINDAL REQEIRENENIES

POSI-

PERSONAL

MBTERIAIS

CAPIRRAL

TOTAL

ORGAMIZRTEDN Jost | TEWNCES | ANDSERicES | OUTLAY | REOUIREMENTS o0
Clircuit: Comrt _
Support Emfonresmartt 1 1% 10,300 1§ 625 | § 0 $ 11,04 ¢ S
Juvenilee
Courct:  Subsidyy 3 90,3015 0 0 90 ,81%
Juwenilke Servicass Act 8 2697883 56,338 0 326,077
Regionasll Detentivan 6 186,926 80,900 0 2678311
Famiilyy Servicess 9 274 7580 13 08D 0 287 , 788D
SUBTOTAL 80 |$ 2,4046883 (S 2,1965534 | § 2,200 | § 46084602 | $1/
TOTAL 1078 |$20,5007687 |$14,5409066 | § 39,085 | $44,061.7288 | $3,




JUSTEHCHE:; SERVICES
ADMINISTRATION. & PLANNING
MaeNACHIR: Larwy Craigy
DIVISION SURRNARY

GENERAL FEDERAUSSTATEE ROAD OTHER TOTAL
EXPENDITURRES FUND FUND. FUND
Persumdl Servivess $ 208483 |s§ 58,00 | § 0 0 |$ 266,389
Miateriadis & Servioess 567,339 529 9922 0 0 | 10974441
Copital Ouithay 0 0 0 0 0
Towdl |s 776022}s 5880083 |s 0 0 [$1,3868408G0
GENERAL FEDERAUSSAIEE ROAD
RESOURCES FUND FUND FUND OTHER TOTAL
Gemerall Reveness $ 776,022|s 244 (755 | $ 0 $ 0,02006937
Statee o|s 3433333 0 3433833
Tatdl | s 776, 022ls 588,888 (s 0 o | § 13640080
PURPOSE STNEEMENT

Departonentt ;

and,,

Ordimawee #64 placeell the folldwiigpg responsibiitieses with the Dlirectosi :

5. Peifborm othher sudh dutibss as presuoibbdd by the County Exeeutiveoe.

The Depambmant of Justitee Servicess was createdd by Ordinemcee #64 on Deeember 21, 1972.
Ordimanee #64, and subssmemnt amendmentss, hawe placell Publicc Safetyy, Ceswrectionss, the
Clircuit: Cowrt,, the Districtt Court, the Diistrictt Attenneyy, juvenite piegyasmss, Cleskk

of the Court, the Nédtropolitsian Public Defendimy, the Law Librargy, Civill Proeesss,
te Statee Nécdicall Examimer im tie Departorenit.

andl

1. Cowrdimmte and dimsctt the perfformanee of the abowee namedl County funetiovss,
vihere not prediidddd by statte law;
2. Cowrdimmiée prepardicion andl submissdon of budgelt recoonmendatidens for the

3. Courdimate preparmiidon of plamiieg projfeticioss and fonasestis consisteatt with
the goalss and objecttiaes estadilldlsédd by the Boardi;
4. Coordimate and admimisteer ordiimanness of the County, as adeptesd by the Beard;




HUSTICEE SERVIKIHS
ADMINISTIRATIONN & PLANNING
DIVISIONR SSIBARR Y

WORK FLANWN MESIFRFATODN

Moditerr andl assistt the State'is asaumptidon of court sysEsm,
@mntlmn@e developprestt and constmgetidion of D@wmrmmn Detentibon C?amtten:

-t

- 0] 3
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Contibuee deweldppmant of poggmam opbmtss for semteecedd and unsemtapedd
offtertiaxss.

Operatee cormstidoss faciliifbGes and poopyaems withinm the fnamwokk estmdisisbéd
by the U.S. Disstriatt Cowrt ordenss.

MAJOR CHANGEES FROM LAST YEAR

2.

1. Im Octobex, 198l, a specizdl sesddon of tie Oregon Legislhibnre passeell HB 3292,

provitlingg for the State asaunptidon of the court systeem. Respomsibilitty for
the operatidon of Dlistriatt, Clircuitt, Probates, and Juvemildée Courts wiilll falll
to the State Court Administnésor on Jammarny 1, 1983. The Cwowity'Ss firmarcihal
regponsiliditicies wiilll be phassll out over fivee yeass.

Adlgitionn of Juvenilte Servicess Commhissibon stafff to the Divisiban.

D-é




JUSINIERS  SHHW 1CEY

ADNITNISTRATION & PLANNING GENERML FUND
EXPENMBITURE SUMBRRARY
1979-80 1980-81 1981-82 1982-83
Classillicaion ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Persmul]l Servicess $ 1437655 | $ 1426771 | $ 271,722 |$ 208 4833
Materialss & Servibess 108,7334 58,1333 22 MM 567,539
Capitall Outtlay 31,9564 6,953 8, D Y
B Total $ 28443 |$ 207,837 |§ 3022003 |$ 7760222
RESOURCE SUMMARY
e 1982-83
Resouwwe Desmijtoon BUDGET
Gaperall Revemwess $ 776,022
Total $ 776 (222




JUSTICE SERVICES
ADMINISTRATION AND PLANINING
DJS GENERAL FUNO
REQUIREMENT DETAIL

_ 1981-82 198283
CODE OBJECT TITLE BUDGET BUDGET
PERSONAL SERVICES

510 FULL TIME 140,1922 126,589
520  PART TIME 500 us5
540  OVERTIME 0 0
550  PREMIUM 101.99777 44,179
570  FRINGE 29, W40 37.224D

TOTAL SALARIES WAGES & FRINGE BHNERITS § & 2717289 $ 2084833
EXTERNAL MAWTHRIALS ANO SERVICES

611  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0 5450000
612  PRINTING AND REPRODUCTION 3,01 3,30
613  WTIMIES 0 0
614  COMMINIGATIONS 631D 5,633
615  INSURANCE 0 0
616  EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING 0 0
617  EQUIPMENT RENTAL 2,300 2. 30p
618 REPAIRS AND MMINTENANGE 0 0
620 POSTAGE 2,0 2,210
621  OFFICE SUBRLIES 3.@an 3.3
622  JANITORIAL SUBPLIES 0 0
623  OPERATING SUMPLIES 0 0
624  MINOR EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS 0 0
625 CLOTHING AND URIFQRMS 0 0
626  MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 0 0
627  FOOD 0 0
631  EDUCATION AND TRAVEL 5,000 5,168
633 LOCAL TRAVEL AND MILEAGE 435 525
651  SPACE RENTALS 0 0
659  MISCELLANEGUS 0 0

0 0

0 0

INTERNAL SERVICE REIMBURSEMIBINES

946 INDIRECT COSTS 0 0
950 DATA PROCESSING SERVICES 0 0
960 MOTOR POOL SERVICES 229 483
970 BIWILDING MMNAGENVENT SERVICES 0 0
990 OTHER INTERNAL SERVICES 0 0
TOTAL MATERIALS AND SERVICES $ 22,478 $ 567.5%9
CAPITAL OUTLAY

710  LANO _ 0 0
720  BUILDINGS 0 0
730 OTHER [MPROVENHNTS ’ 0 0
740  EQUIPMENT 8.,Qm 0
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY $ 8,00 $ 0

TOTAL REQUIREMENT $ 302,233 $ 7760222




JOSTICEE SERVICESS
ADMINISTRATION & PLANNING

GENERAIL. FUND

PERSONMHLIETNL.
. 79- | 80- [ 81- |82 1982-83
Position Tiités 80| 8t {82 g3 Base Fringe Tatsl
Executivewe Proggzam Directoor 1 1|1 1|3 39.991p2 $ 103866 | $ 50,7688
NiEmagamentt Assisthatt 2 212 2 56,2188 15,753 71,9502
Offfitee Aessistbartt 3 1 1{1 1 16,9555 5.9 22,3324
Officec Assisthant 2 1 11 1 13,5233 4 GTH 18,1977
FULL TIEE Totsl 5 |5 }15]5 126, 5899 372222 163,83111
PART TINEE 455 38 493
OVERTNWE 0 0 0
PREMILUW 44,1799 0 44 17
TOTAL|s 171.2233 |g 370D |§  208.4833
NOTES

Correctianss Post Anpditc $25,0000
Adttlitiborahl Cowrectidnahl Facilityy Resessve $500,0000
Disstrictt Court D.P. Sysdesms Develbppmant $20,Q000.

61l - Profisssdnahl Servicess $ 545;@@@




JUSTICEE SERVICESS
ADNIMNISTRATIVNN & PLANNING
JIEI]VEN]HIE SERVILTHES COMMEISION

FEDERAL/STMTE FUND

1979-80 1980-81 1981-82 1982-83
Classilication ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Personrall Servicess $ 0] $ (1 $ 58.,110t6
Niateriglss & Servigess _ 0 0 529,90/2
Copitdl Quitlay Q Q o
Tokal $ n $ n $ 588,00083
RESOURCE SUMMARY
G 1909288 |
Resousse Descrijgiion BUDGET
Geemerall
‘Statiee Fumd@l NEatcth
Juvenilée Servicess
Comunissioo $ 3433333 $ 2446975 $ 5880
Total s 588,003

D -10



JUSTICE SERVICES
0Yvepilee Servicess Commiissionn

DIS FEDHRAI/STATE PROGRAM FUND

REQUIREMENT DETAIL
CODE OBJECT TITLE

PERSONAL SERVICES
510 FULL TIME
520 PART TIME
540  OVERTIME
550  PREMIUM
570 FRINGE

TOTAL SALARIES WAGES & FRINGE BENEHITS $
EXTERNAL MAEERIALS AND SERVICES

611  PROFESSI@NAL SERVICES

612 PRINTING AND REPRODUICTION
613 UWUTILMIES

614  COMMNNIGATIENGS

615  INSURANCE

616  EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
617 EQUIPMENT RENTAL

618 REPAIRS AND MWINTENANCE
620 POSTAGE

621  OFFICE SUMPLIES

622  JANITORIAL SUHHLIES

623 OPERATING SUHBPLIES

624  MINOR EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS
625 CLOTHING AND URIFORMS
626  MMINTENANCEE SURPLIES

627  FOOD

630  EDUCMTION AND TRAVEL

633 LOCAL TRAVEL AND MILEAGE
651  SPACE RENTALS

659  MISCELLANEGUS

INTERNAL SERVICE REIMBURSEMHNNES

940  INDIRECT COSTS

950 DATA PROCESSING SERVICES
960 MOTOR POOL SERVICES

970 BUILDING MANCENINT SERVICES
990 OTHER INTERNMAL SERVICES

TOTAL MWATHRIALS AND SERVICES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
710  LAND
720 BUILDINGS
730 OTHER IMPROVEMEINTS
740  EQUIPMENT
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY
TOTAL REQUIRENEINT

Dt

L%

1981-82
BUDGET

(= BN = No No Yo Yo )

14,

Qoogog OQQOQQQQOOOOOOOC!J%

(o R = No oK)

14,499 $

goog

14,499 $

1982-83
BUDGET
39,300
i)
0
6,116
12,690
58,1106
512,080
1,056
0

925
0

9,325

144
U733

529,902

g g o

=}

588,018



JUSTICEE SERVKUIES
JUVENILE SERVICES COMIVIESSION

FEDERAL/SIIE: GRANT

PERSONSUE L EETAMEL
Positiom Tiike e 35152 Base Fringe 190285
Prograam Developpmstt Spec 0} 1 1 L|§$ 24 8892 | § 7,967 |$ 32,886
Officee Asssistaatt 2 0} 3 2 1 14,4411 4 A3 18,3411
Juvenilee Court Counmt;fﬁ 0] 8§ 9| 0
Jweentle @uoert RAZEXRE 3 il o o
Juvenilée Groupwonkerr 0 2 0 0
Offficce Assistaatt 3 0 1 0 0
*otihexr Juvenilée Servicess
Commbissioon positibnss now
shhawin under Juvenilee Ser-
vices Divisionn Grantss
FULL TIME Tatiall 0 | 16012 [2%|s 3930 |$ 123997 | § 51697
PART TIME 0 0 Y
OVEIRTINEE 0 0 0
PRERALIIN 6,116 293 6,405
TOTAIL! s 45.4r: |$ 12.69% |$ 58,1086
NOTES
611 - Professicuakl Servicess § 512,091
$ 71,0000 - Evalnmttdon
4.000) - Nedia Contractc
23080 - to be idemtifiil=d by the: J1.S.C;
83,651 - Nborison Centexr
19,9211 - Opem Meadew Learniigg Centex
112,000 - INISS
27,5111 - Paremtss Uhndtexdl
13,1066 ~ Paremtss Anomymeuss
56,0010 - YMCA
17,0000 - Salwatfoon Army
84,838 - Schooll Diistriatt #1

970 - BuilkHibgg Mmagementt $447333

Servicee reiinbuseneatt to DAS for officec rentall im Oregym Bank Buwildibeg .

D-12




JUSTICE: SERVIES
FOOD SERVIES

MPANACER:
DIVISION SUMMAIRY
‘ GENERAL FEDERAUSTATEE ROAD OTHER TOT.
EXPEMDITURED FUND FUND FUND AL
Persumall Serviooss $ 5109907 1% 0 0} $ 01$ 5109007
Materialds & Servicess 748.6333 0 0 0 748 33
Cypiitall Ouitlay 0 0 0 o 0
Total | $11239955Q0 | 0 0 0|$1,25m5800
GENERAL FEDERAUSTATEE ROAD
RESOURCES FUND FUND EUND OTHER TOTAL
Gamerall Revemusss $ 1.2393233] § 0 0 $1,2893233
. Serviacm: Reimburseamerrit
fioom Federal/S$aste Fund)| $ 19.23177 0 0 1922077
Qpeorationad]l Revenuge $ 1,08 0 0 1.,00W
Total |s 1,25%075300(s 8 0 $1.,24%35300
PURPOSE STATEMENT

This divikiéon represenss the County'ss effiort: to prowide fowmd servicess at lower
costss by centraliiinigg the mmnagsmentt, steffiiigg and costs of all foadl servitess.
Servieas imdidde menm plannimg, schedulihpg, vollume foudl purdhasss, cookimg, brEMs—
‘portihipg, serwiireg, and clezarihgg of utensilbs.
Jaill, Noltoomdh County Canrectibondl Faciliiyy (MCCE), and Clainee Argow Csmter (CAC)
imcldihpy fomil servitee to Courttmsse Bookimyg Facilityy (MCB¥) and Domaldl E. Long
Juvenilée Detentibon Faciliiyy.

Servibess are prowii@édd at Rocdky Buitte




JUSTICEE SERVIESS
FQOD SERVISE
DIVISION SUMBRARY

WORK PEAYN DESCRIFTIONM

Food Services consolitbditdion was implementtdd im Aprill and May 1981 by centrmdiiizigg
fomll prepanstbion at the Claince Argpw kitthken for all faciliticies exceptt MIEE

- Centaralizedd managemenit as a support: functibon prewitmsily admiinisterectd by eacth
Institbtidmwn Nianagen.

- Prepmre menus to prowiidde for well balkaweed, nutrittdoahl meals imdibddnpg
special dietss as requiiedd.

= QOperatee a centmdidedtd Kitthiken for meal preparsdicon sewen days a week.

~ Schedinite andl deliverr meals two times dailly, sewem days per week im bullkk
froom centradl kitchiesn to four (4) sepambce facilitides by use of hot amd
coldl trsysppontt cartss.

- Bupervisse foudl serwitee liness for eadh meal at thesee sepamute facillficises
sewaan days a week, imclididngg holidaygs.

- Plam, order, recsiivee, stwxe and issnee foed]l supplibss as reguiredd.

- Mjdintaibn andl reportt imfPrmmatidon of number of meals semvesll, cost per meml,
pregpane: voucherss for paymentt andl billingg for reinsthwsesmanmt.

- Midintabn cost contmall system to assures must efficiennt operationn.

- Plam and train stafff for twarsiidon tw Downtoven DRetentibon Cemter im
Novemiberr 1983 for new chilll systénm.

MAJOR CHAIGEES FRUM_ ASST WEAR

Dliscontiimatiion of fowdl serwitee for Ddtoxificatioon Cemter and! Edpeficddd Manors.
Inciensee of fiffyy (50)) inmatess at Rocky Butte Jaill (264 to 314) efféeebicre
L O5/1/82.

D -4



JUSTICE: SERVICES

FOOD SEBRNITIISS

GENERAL FUND

EXPENDITURE SERHHRARY
= 1979-8D 1980-81 1981-82 1982-83
Classification ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Persuml Servicess 0|% 502,780 |$ 49258% | $ 510,987
Miaterialis & Servioess 0 6451110 7341080 748,633
Capitadl Owitkay 0 17 858 10000 0
Total 0|s 1,16577288 |8 1,227m¢oe90 [¢ 1.28B5800
RESOURCE SURAARY
1982-83
Resounce Descripiiicm BUDGET
Geemerall Revemugss $ 1,.22393333
Servicee Reimburssemmtts fioom Federal/Sihate Fund 19,2217
Operatibon  Revamnge
Néeal Reimbusgssemat 1,060
Total $ 12995800

D -1i5




JUSTICE SERVICES
FOOD SERVICES
DIS GENERAL
REQUIREMENT OETAIL

CODE OBJECT TITLE
PERSONAL SERVICES

510 FULL TIME
520 PART TIME

540  OVERTIME
550  PREMIUM
570  FRINGE

FUND

TOTAL SALARIES WAGES & FRINGE BBINEFITS$ 492,588 $

EXTERNAL MWYTERIALS AND SERVICES
611  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
612 PRINTING AND REPRODIICTION
613  WTILMIES
614  COMMUNIGATIONS
615  INSURANCE
616  EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
617 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
618 REBPAIRS AND MRNINTENANGE
620  POSTAGE
621  OFFICE SUBPLIES
622  IANITORIAL SUBPLIES
623  OPERATING SUMPLIES
624  MINOR EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS
625 CLOTHING AND URVIFORMS
626  MAINTENANGE SUBPLIES
627 FOOD
631  EDUCHTION AND TRAVEL
633 LOCAL TRAVEL AND MILEAGE
651  SPACE RENTALS
659  MISCELLANEGUS

INTERNAL SERVICE REIMBURSEMNNES
940  INDIRECT COSTS
950 DATA PROCESSING SERVICES
960  MOTOR POOL SERVICES
970  BUILDING MANAGENENT SERVICES
990 OTHER INTERNML SERVICES

TOTAL NWATERIALS AND SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY
710  LAND
720 BUILDINGS
730  OTHEBR IMPROVENHINTS
740  EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL REQUIREMERNT
D-1&

$ 734,100 $

0

0

0

1,000
$ 1,000 $
$ 1,227,0889 $

1982-83
BUDGET

365,318
10,370
3,080
7 058D
124,639

510,957

20,000
500

0

944

0

0

0

3,30
0

500
9,084
35,818
1,000
800

o
675,382

0
900
0

[« =R e]

Qo oO0OQOQ

748,633

cooQoe

(o]

1,239,530



IUSTITE SERVIUES

FOOD SERVEKUIISS GENERAL. FUND

PERSOMINEL DETAIL
- 79- | 80- | 81- | 82- 1982-83
Cook 0 7 6 71 § 999722 | § 31,368 | § 131,3840
Foodl Servicee Workerx 01211 8 22,3872 33,346 126.2218
Jaill Styward o 7| 4| 6 110.383¢83 35,8133 1464586
Kiteeenn Supervisorr ol 0] 1 1 22,IU% 7,238 29 /B3
Officee Aessistaartt 3 o 0 1| 1 16,9955 5,928 22,3833
 Pregyzam Supervisor 0 0] 1} 1 23,0331 7 A377 30 4138
Diietaryy Servicess Supervisor o 2 0} ©
FULLTIME Total 0 28124 | 24 $ 365,888 |$ 1214880 [$ 4872783
PART TIME 10,3371D 855 11,276
OVERTIME 3, @0 703 3,708
PREMIUM 7 Q5D 1,650 8,7TDIL
TOTAL|s 3862538 (¢ 124339 |¢ 510,9907
NOTES
611l - Professidpahl Serviocess $ 20,00m0

Trustoee labor at Rocky Bwitte Jaill and NI.C.C.H.

622 - JFanitcmibdl Suppliess § 9,084

Incxesse fiorm 81-82 refltetss actmall expenditturss.

623 - Qperatihpg Sumlmss $ 35,3183
Imcreresee fioom 81-82 reflbetss actmall expend:.tmeas




JUSTIOIE SERVITISS
CONTRXCT SERWICESS

StARE COURT ASSUNIPTION PAYMENT
NON-METERED AREA PARKING PATROIL

MESNYEETR: mey Cﬁrang
DIVISIOR SINBAMS

GENERAL | FEDERALISTANEE ROAD
EXP ENIDITGLRESS FuND FUND FUND OTHER TOTAL
Persmud]l Servicess $ ol $ 0 0 $ 0
Mztad e B Gerad crs 4 683004a4 0 0 | 4 6830084
Capiitall Outtkay 0 0 0 o
Totall | s 4.6%80084|s o o $ 46580004
DERALISTANEE ROAD
RESOURCES el oy OTHER ToTAL
Gamerall Revemwss 4.68800a4) ¢ 0 0 4,6%300084
Tomdl |s 0880044, 0 0 $465330004 |

PURPQSE STWTE

Attrpeyy Fees - Appropritatideon of $1 33597?0331 for Imdigemmt Defemsee Alttormeyy Contrasttss
s mm:llmkﬂaeld im this Divisbon. .

Non-Metardd Area Parkingg Patmadl - Conitractt with the City of Porthadd for en-
forceamant of pamkiipy regulkatdoss im the non-metwedd arem of the City of Portlandd.
Cest of 82-88 contmatt is persommll expemsee of 9 Parkingy Patmoll Depuwtiess and

resulthant naderisdis and serwibess andl superwikidon costs. The County is oblicpaedd

o pay the actwall expemstas of the City prowiided that the pmgyaam generatss
suffitiémaot reveanees. If thene is a showtfall]l, the City makes up the deficitt
and if an exossss is generattdd, the County retmiibss it.

Statee Court Assumptoon Payment:. Im conjuunctidon with the twarsffer of responsibwlitity
for the Court Systeem to the statiee om 1/1/88, Oregmmn countibss are reguiredd by HB 3292
to make a Iunp sum payment to tie statee im eacdh of the next 5 yeans equiwdbmtt to
a declilingyg proportidon of 1980-Rl. net court expemsie.
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JUSTHCEE SERVICES
CONTRACT SERVIES

DIVISION SLWRMFRY

WORK PLAN DESCRIPTION

MAJOR CHANIES-FBOM_WSSTVERAR

The lIump sam payment: to the Statee of Oregwn requiredd by HB 3292 (19&1
Sesdibnn) is budgetedd im this Dlividsbdon.
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JIEITGEE SERVIGESS
CONTRACT SERMICIES

GENERAL FUND

EXPENDITFURE SSIMAARRY
1979-8D 1900-81 1981-&2 198283
Clittitilistlion ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Persamall Servicess $ o|$ 0|$ o | $ 0
Materiadls & Servicess L2566 . 482 1.393734d4 2,a50,0%22 4 683 004
Capitd]l Outtlay 0 0 0 0
Total $ 1254822 |s 183987344 [s 2,@30,0022 |$ 4.6880084
RESOURCE SUMMRRY
i 198283
Resowe Descriigtion BUDGET
Gemnerall Revenuess $468330044
Tatii s 4,48830084




JUSTICE SERVICES
CONTRACT SERVICES
DJS GENERAL FUND
REQUIREMENNT BDETAILL '
1981-82 1982-83

CODE OBJECT TITLE BUDGET BUDGET
PERSONAL SERVICES
510  FULL TIME 0 0
520  PART TIME 0 0
540  OVERT IME 0 0
550  PREMIUM 0 0
570  FRINGE 0 0
TOTAL SALARIES WAGES & FRINGE BERNEFITSS 0$ 0

EXTERNAL NWAEERIALS AND SERVICES
611  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2,301,0622 4,683 00d.

g

612 PRINTING AND REPRODUICTION 0 (]
613  WTILIMIES 0 0
614  COMMNNIGATIONES 0 0
615  INSURANCE 0 0
616 EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING 0 0
617 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0 (]
618 REPAIRS AND MMINTENMNGE 0 0
620  POSTAGE 0 0
621  OFFICE SUMBPLIES 0 0
622  IANITORIAL SURPLIES 0 0
623 OPERATING SUMPLIES 0 0
624  MINOR EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS 0 0
625 CLOTHING AND UNIFORMS 0 0
626 MAINTENANCE SURPLIES 0 0
627 FOOD 0 0
631  EDUCATION AND TRAVEL 0 0
633 LOCAL TRAVEL AND MILEAGE 0 0
6501  SPACE RENTALS 0 0
659  MISCELLANEOUS 0 0
0 0

0 0

INTERNAL SERVICE REIMBURSENEINTES
940 INDIRECT COSTS _ 0 0
950 DATA PROCESSING SERVICES 0 0
960 MOTOR POOL SERVICES 0 ]
970 BUILDING MANAGENENT SERVICES 0 ]
990 OTHER INTERNAL SERVICES 0 0
TOTAL MIAEERIALS AND SERVICES $ 2,3000022 $ 4,683000L
CAPITAL OUTLAY

716  LAND 0 0
720 BUILDINGS 0 0
730 OTHER IMPROVENEENTS 0 0
740  EQUIPMENT 0 0
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY $ 0$ 0
TOTAL REQIIREMENT $ 2,30010022 $ 4,6830004
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NUSTCEE SERVIUES CRNEREL: EUND
CONTRACT SERVICES
NOTES

611 - Professionnkl Servicess $ 446330044

$17443333 ~ Non-meteredd avem parkingg patrell contractt withh

city of Portland (7/1/82 - 1a/¥l/82}.

$3,010,6660 Paymenit to Statee of Oregmn regmiredd by HB 3292
(1981),, tixe Statce Court assumptibon billl. This
amountt is 5% of the Court Expemste Base..

$1,370831 Nédtropoliizan Public: Defendbar $972,0000
Urbam Tedican Commeill $347.3333
Saxwn and NEuguoitt $ 776538

D-22




IUSTECE SERVICES
PUBLIC SAFETY
MeSNAERIR:  Ed Mbartim

DIVISION SUMMARY
EXPEMDITURES GENERAL FEDERAUSIATEE ROAD OTHER TOTAL
FUND FUND FUND
Persanall Servicess $10.79€6837(|$ 333,314 5 112"]]331)4533
Méaerialis & Servicess 2,570} 641 58 3088 (G2 466
Capitall Outlay 0 1,900 1,950
Total | $13.35667988|¢ 394 072 § IR 7B6032Q0
pp—— GENERAL FEDERAUSIATEE ROAD
RESOURCES FUND FUND FUND OTHER TOTAL
Gzmerall Revemess $ 12,70%2988] ¢  145,7183 $ 12,33B10011
.@mmtihmdl Revemess 661,F)00| ¢ 661,300
Federall Sourcsss 0| s 53,99 53,309
Statce Soummss Ols 131612 131,622
City of Portlhadd 0ls 416D 41 M40
Librayy 0/ g 21,6588 21,6538
Total | § 13,366,798 ¢ 394 0722 §.13,, 760,200
PURPOSE STATEMENT

The puipese of the Divisbon imdinddss, but is not liinitesd to:
and curtiiment of illeegdl actimitides, redimctioon im the ingidescee of eriinR, iM=
creasee im tihe reportingg of criime, enfforcewatnt of trafffdcc lawss, patio)l of pauks
and water ways, dewddppmant and implewentdicion of emergpicyy IRfUHNSe plans,
provisiéan of criime prewaritdon pmegyzams, provisééon of emergancyy cOmMMINAKAHEBhS,
and  Ciivill Processs funetiooss.

The Divisidon of Publiic Safetty prowiidss fulll serwitess of a modern publicc safietby
agensy im regponse to commumityy needis. Numerawss duticss are mandatdd t© e ehiefr
kaw enfincenment offitesr and duly appoimtbdd deputibss by Hhe Oregasn eeRSEHLVHEOIb.

imvestidafdenon




JUSTIEE SERVIIIES
PUBLIKT SAFETY

DIVISION SRAMAMERY

Amtomatee Civill Processs Uit to imoxsase lewelks of productiiwisty amdl
accoumntabilltyty .

Eliminatee Wihitaker evillisicce warethonsee by lemsihgg adiwiimngg propertyy,
therebyy rediuciigyg rentall costs and unprodmctiiere tocavedl tiime.

Incoesee inwesttdgativéve capabilittdes by imstitotivigg a miniiacackdeyny
foeusingg on newly developpdd temlhmiduass andl tools, for newly assiggedd
detexctives.

MAJOR CHANGEES RRURE ASTEYE/EAR

A nigitthiwe DitectivefWidarasists Servicee has beem implenmemtdd im ordier to
rediicez oventhimme cost, imoesase respomsse tHime, and incrosase succoessss ratoe
of initikd! warrant semwvice.

The Tacticzdl Dog Umit has completeed tixeiingg and is now beinyg used for
the detectidon of suspectss andl escgness.

The Crime Prevemtiéon Umit has beem plagsll im the Operatiboss Bramdh for
imcxessdd organizdbioakl efffetivicrmssss. Positidoss were prewibmsisty budgetedd
in the Fedemd?Zfitere Fundi.

Hiirirgy procetiuess hawe beem nostifibeld im order t© bruomdlen our recruitt-

meEnt base andl imcoeesege our abiliiyy, thoometh a comtsimoons hindiveg poliosy ,

to obtaiin more of the bettwar qualiffddd candidistess.

An excthengge agmesmentt has beem negotibadcdd, with the Chrrectidoss Divisibog,
im whidh we prowidée Word Processingg Uhiit capabiliiyy im retunm for
Caxrectidnns fumdiiey of an OA 2 positidon. '
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JUSHEEE SERVITSS
PUBLIKC SAFEMY

GENERAL FUND

EXPENDITURE SILRIRARY
1979-8D 1980-81 1981-82 1982-83
Classification ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGEY
Perswnall Servitess $ 78376994 | § 8,4UB0A22 | $ 89502383 |§ 10,/HHE6837
Miaeerialks & Servicess 2, 2962221 2,30R9809 2,197, 5386 2,37} ba1
Cappiitall Outtlay 2,605 35,7027 15 580D 0
Total | $ 10,m365800 |S 10,7446658 |8 11,0525399 |$ 13. 3667988
RESOURCE SLRMBAARY
1982-83
Resowmz Description BUDGET
Gemerall Revemess $ 12,7152988
Opparationradl Revermiess
Publicc Safettyy Recomtl Sales $ 20 400
Publicc Safetty MNiiscelliseewusis Reimbusssemsms:s 2
ID Processihng 2,080
‘Escheatss 4 D
Alamm Comirwll Feess 66,0800
Towingg Reimbunseements 2,51m
U.S.. Forestt Servioee Cumitractt 17,0000
Statke Pamk Polioee Comitractt 25 mn
Gas Reimbunssematt 2 6
Statee of Oregon - Processs Serwiipg 66,0100
Ciivill Processs Fees - Clircuiitt Cowrt 72 00
Clivill Processs Feess - Disstrictt Court 200,000
Civill Processs Feess - Miseellinaeusis 174,8800
Liquor Licemee Inspecticon Fee 7 S
- - TOTAL  |§133w®7998
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JUSTICE SERVICES

CODE

510
520
540
550
570

TOTAL SALARIES WAGES & FRINGE BBNEFITS$ 8,988;2483
EXTERNAL NoYEERIAIS AND SERVICES

611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
631k
633
651
659

940
950
960
970
990

PUBLIC SAFETY

DJS GENERAL FUND
REQUIREMENTT DETAILL

OBJECT TITLE

" PERSONAL SERVICES

FULL TIME
PART TIME
OVERT IME
PREMIUM
FRINGE

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
PRINTING AND REPRODUICTION
UMILIMIES

CONMMNNIGATIONS

INSURANCE

EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
EQUIPMENT RENTAL

REPAIRS AND MWINTENANGE
POSTAGE

OFFICE SUBPLIES
JANITORIAL SUBPLIES
OPERATING SURBBLIES

MINOR EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS
CLOTHING AND UNIFORMS
MAINTENANCE SUBPLIES

FOOD

EDUCASTION AND TRAVEL
LOCAL TRAVEL AND MILEAGE
SPACE RENTALS
MISCELLANEOIES

INTERNAL SERVICE REIMBURSENHINES
INDIRECT COSTS

DATA PROCESSING SERVICES

MOTOR POOL SERVICES

BUILDING MusNAGENENT SERVICES
OTHER INTERNAL SERVICES

TOTAL MMAEERIAUS AND SERVICES

710
720
730
740

CAPITAL OUTLAY

LAND

BUILDINGS

OTHER IMPROVENEINTS
EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL REQUIREMENT
D-26¢

1981-82 1982-83
BUDGET BUDGET
6. 3U76857  7,3334011
20,000 13,171
462,404 415,000
12,000 12,800
1,697.. 192 3,002 2455
$ 10,796,03%7
673,307 760,730
54,080 34,230
0 0
98,730 107,200
0 0
0 0
141,030 165,225
56,9010 47,708
16,350 18,300
34,600 32,200
0 o
76,600 76, 100
3,300 1,700
39,500 39,000
0 0
0 0
10,3310 0
3,910 4,300
28,300 0
26,500 113,450
0 0
0 0
0 0
180,491 282,748
749,128 882,933
0 0
3,600 i 3300

$ 2,197,5866 $ 2,3701641

0
0

0
15,800
$ 15,800 $

C oOQOoO

Q

$ 11,052,559 $ 13,366,798



JUSHICEE SERVIUES
PUBLIKC SAFETY

GENERAL FUND

PERSOMNEL DETAIL
p 79- | 80- | 81- | 82- 1982-83
Positionm Title 80 | 81 | 82 |83 Base Fringe Total

Adbministuativere Aide 0 1 1 13 13,8%0 | $ 5 408 $. 19,3362
Glivill Deputy 12} 12| 12| 12 234,633 78 255D 312.53992
Commumityy Imfio Technicann 0 0 0 2 37,9880 12 3841 . 50,6334
Desputy 153 {152 |157]161, 4, 2084433 1,703 0T66 5. 90115999
Financizdl Spedialistt 2 1 1 1 1 28,501 8.921% 37 A3D
Offfitee Asssisthartt 2 31 25{ 28] 29 410,784 136.A8%6 547 22D
Officee Assisthartt 3 5 7 7 7 112 554 39 41D 152,010
OHficec Assistoartt 4 4 4 4 4 74 25377 24,003 98 3HD
Operativons Superviseor 1 1 1 1 1 21 Al 7 (B 28,538
Operatiomss Supervissor 2 1 1 1 1 19.81% 5,803 25 @30
Hiregeam Coordinatoor 0 1 1 1 20 &80 6,333 26,9933
Pragroanm Develbppmartt Spec 21 2| 2 H 22 A2 6,205 286357
Prograam Mimager 1 0f 0} 1 1 27 B854 8,777 36,630
Progrann NEmager 3 1 1 1 1 41 9650 15,338 573088
Prograan Super visewr 1 1 1 1 24 (04 7,04l 31.,19%
Public: Safeyy Aide 14| 13| 13| 13 16233177 55,3855 2182802
Publicc Safetyy Nenmger 16| 14| 13| 12 4143275 160,058 5743883
Scientiffic Investiggbarss 5 4 4 4 111.08% 44 ;7011 1557857
Sergart 42| 41| 41} 4Q 12874337 509,5d1{ 1,787,0083
Warelensee Warkeaxr 5 5 5 5 78,342 25 95571 104 4092
- Officee  Asssistoartt 1 1l 1y of O :
Administatvieve Assisthartt 1 0 (1} 0

FULL TRRE Total 296 {257 | 294 299 §7.35334211 | ¢ 2,861.4455 1 $10,2K13666
PART TIME 13,1711 LOGE: 14,2577
OVERTIME 4150000 136 4883 551 A8
PREMIUM 12,5080 3,206 16 %6

TOTAL| $7.79943922 |s 3,0022345 |$10, 796.6837
NOTES

510 - FulllFifbme

Incnsmee im the number of positionss is due to the absorbtiban of the
Crime Preventionn Grant imtw the Gemerall Fund.




IUSTOEE  SERVICESS
PUBLIC SAFETY GENERAL FUND
NOTES

61lL - Profissidoakl Servicess $ 7607580
-8 600000 ~ BOEC Haymemtt t@ Citw of Porttimad

65,0900 -~ Specidl Investidgmtionsns Uit famds for "buy'™ money,
crine: inwestigadobens, vice relndcdd actiwitides, tao-
tiozEl crime: redmcticon stivdcgides andl settingg up
anti-thiefft operatidnsns,

33,7000 - Fundis im the Dlirectun’s s Offitee to be distribbutdd
to the other unitss on am as needi basis, serwibess
of profissionahl persomss to prowiide necessryy ex-
pertisee or senwitess not idiemtififibllele at budget
preparcdicion tinmese.

21,30 - Conesultzartss,; liCessess and fees for the JGINN
profjpstt.

11,300 -~ Physiacrd]l examiniattdmms, psyciolbgidaal evaludtaon
andl creditt chedks for deputy, publicc safttyy aidi
andl resmawyee deputyy candidlacecs .

10,880 - Dark ropm serwitess fioom the Portlhndd Polibec
' Buremau (6500),, Dietectitwe imbommarnt money ($3.0000)
andl psydiwenalyyisis fees.
700D - Servicess Bramdh fumdls for on-sitte tobhmhpg for
Divisdon persomell suwadh as raciall awaremessss,
sexuall hamsssyentt, eta.

4000 - Instrnetooys for deputyy sherifff acadimiess, resmwee
deputty acazdiemices and Divisibon trdbhingg sesEONRS -

228D - Bloodl analysiss im relbdicon to DUIL cases.

1,300 - Word processsngg dewclbppment .

1,300 - Work stndly feess.

1,100 - Tacticadl Dog Uhiit vetaihaeyy sSerwibess

1,000 - Planmingg and Reseamrbh Uhiit furndis to solicitt
expertisee im aress not withiin the resoucess of
the Divisidon.

300 - Safetyy depositt box rentall.

100 - Oscasiordl lodigingy chamgyss by othenx jurisshidimss
for petsurss under custodyty for extmadiiicimn.
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JUSTICEE SERVIESS
PUBLIC SAFETY GENERAL FUND

NOTES

659 - Miscellimmegs $11B34460

$100,0000 - "flhsthh money"
8,/00D - vehialte towingg
44000 - In-statee prisoorear tmarspett expensess not
covaedd by State.
350 - Petty caslth requirenmesriss

950 -~ Data Processiigg Servicess $ 282745

$ 29310 - CRISS :
3A98 - Civill Processs

4,52 - Sherifffs Planribgg
2053844 -~ DRING
16,7066 - Weéarramss
232800 ~ Sherifff on Lliitee chanp@ss

990 - Other ImtmamEl Servicess $4436000

Servitee Reimbumssemant to the Roaf Fumd § 4,33




JUSTICEE SERVICIES
PUBLIC SAFETY GRANIS

FEDERAL/STATH: FUND

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY
1979-80 1980-81 1981-82 1982-83
Classification ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Persamall Servicess 499,9211 454 1555 4903783 |$ 333,914
Matendalid B Gerlicunss 1089727 LRLkA KD pa . 0,7 SR, RO R
Capitdl Ouwttlogyy 103,37383 24 ;77055 1,960 1,90
Total 7127711 5913899 582,ue0 |8 3940022
RESOURCE SUMMARY
. 1982-83
Resource Description BUDGET
Gemerall
Fumdl
Statice Federal MEsitcth
Ensergennyy Nianagementt 0 53, HD° 65,0833 $ 1192022
Riverr Patrell 1310822 41 ARN((Giyy ) 80,0RED $ 253,1822
Librawyy Securiityy 21388 (Libwayy) o 0 $ 21,6883
$ 153,3380 $ 94 97D $ 145,71B3 394,0022
S 3940022

Total




JUSTICE SERVICES
PUBILIC SAFETY GRAMNTS

DIS FEDHRAL/STATE PROGRAM FUND

REQUIREMENT DETAIL

1981-82
€ODE OBJECT TITLE BUDGET
PERSONAL SERVICES

510 FULL TIME 358,810
520 PART TIME 0
540 OVERTIME 26,756
550 PREMIUM 19,305
5§70  FRINGE 85,382

TOTAL SALARIES WAGES & FRINGE BBWEFITSS 490,373 $
EXTERNAL NWYHIRIALS AND SERVICES

611  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 12,420
612  PRINTING AND REPRODULCTTION : 5 590
613  UIMILIMIES 1,230
614  COMMNNEGATIONSS 5,550
615  INSURANCE 0
616  EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING 0
617 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0
618 REPAIRS AND MMINTENARNIE 8.,05%%
620 POSTAGE 1,900
621  OFFICE SUBPLIES 2 A
622  JANITORIAL SUMPLIES . 400
623 OPERATING SURPLIES 19,064
624 MINOR EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS 343
625 CLOTHING AND UNIFORMS 850
626  MAAINTENANCE SUPPLIES | 0
627  FOOD - - 0
631  EDUCATION AND TRAVEL 665D
633 LOCAL TRAVEL AND MILEAGE - 745
651  SPACE RENTALS 0
659  MISCELLANEOLS 620
0
0
INTERNAL SERVICE REIMBURSEMIRNES
940  INDIRECT COSTS 19,048
950 DATA PROCESSING SERVICES 0
960  MOTOR POOL SERVICES 0
970  BUWILDING MAWN:GBMENT SERVICES ey )
990 OTHER INTERNAL SERVICES 0
TOTAL MWEERIALS AND SERVICES $ 89,567 $
CAPITAL OUTLAY
710 LAND 0
720  BUILDINGS 0
730 OTHER IMPROVEMHINTS 0
740  EQUIPMENT 1,900
TOTAL CAWPITAL OUTLAY $ 1,900 $
TOTAL REQUIREMERNT $ 582,140 §
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1982-83
BUDGET
214,975

0
13,230
24,7711
80,3719

333,81



JUSTICEE SERVICES
PUBLIC SAFETY GRANTS

FEDERAL/SYITE FUND

PERSONNIELL METAEL
: 79-| 80- | 81 | 82- y 1982-83
Position Tails 80 |81 |82 [g3 | Base Fringe Total
Deputyy Shewildf 1 5 5| 4 |$ 105.23% | $ 40,004 | $ 145.27%%
Sergmmatt 1] 11 2|1 30,3688 12 0933 42 (Gd1
Eneargemdy Niemagemoénit _
PrgnFam Develbpoeent Tedh 0 0 2| 2 38,92!1)_ 11,853 50,7783
Progrzam Nimagemenmtt Spec V] 0 i [ 27 AT 8@ 36,1341
Adtminstocaivieve Techniciaan 2 2 of O
Progream Super visor 1 1 o 0
Librayy SecuitiXy -
Publicc Safetyy Aide 0 0] 111 12,7934 4,181 16,978
Critmee  Preventidon
Commumiityy Infformattdon Tedh 21 3] 30
Deputy Sheerifff 1 1 110
Publicc Safietyy NeEmagenr 1 1 L 11 0
Offficee Aswistbmmtt 2 1 0 0] 0
Hazaxidmss MAateriabs
Offfitee Acwistoartt 3 0 1 0| O
Adtehimiisteaitveve Techniodamn 1 0 0| O
Selectivee Emforementt
Deputyy Sherifff 5 0 0; 0
Offfitee Bessistoanit 2 1 o 0] 0
Propertyy Criimes
Admbmistoagibvieve Spec 1 0 0 1| 0
BEvidimoee Technictdan oOf 1| ofoO
Intedligégesce Ammlyste ol 1| ol o
FULL TiME Tatall 17|17 | 16| 2|$ 214975 | $ 76,34k | § 291.3HD9
PART TIME 0 0 0
OVERTIME 13,2380 4 O73% 17.28%
PRENSRH 24 ;710 0 24 7100
TOTAL|s 252,935 |s 80,4710 |$ 333,894
NOTES
611 - Professanahl Servicess $&O000

740 - Equipmmentt $1 99080

Emergmoeyy Nimagemenmt Trafiribpg Filhms

$ 3,600 Access to Chemiicall Imffonmatdon Systeem
$ 24000 Compwitery Nédintanacece




JUSTICEE  SERWICESS

CORRECTIONS
MEANVCERR:
DIVISION SUMMARY
EXPENDITURRES GENERAL | FEDERAUSSRTEE ROAD OTHER TOTAL
FUND FUND FUND
Persanudl Servicess $ 6,630,3007 5644086 | $ o} $ 0 B 7,09%7333
Maerialks & Servicess 759682 1,220.3386 0 0 2,@5m9688
Capiitall Ouitlay 1,165 0 0 0 1,069
Total |s 7.,3922)007|$118855G82 |$ Ols 0 [s923778699
' GENERAL | FEDERAUSSAYEE ROAD
RESOURCES
FUND FUND FUND OTHER TouAL
Generall Revemuwss $ 6J¥EM6ELS | $§ 120,81 | g 0 $ ol § 6.2855300
Opperativowdl Revemwss 61,0830 231,1P20 Q o 292,120
Federall 0 769 ARD 0 0 7690899
Statie 676,550 7267857 0 0] 14123877
Servioee Reimbunsesisautt
froom Federal/Satcte Fund 490,488 0 0 o - 490,448
Day Care Cemter 0 1,85 Q 0 7,595
Total | § 7.392]007|s 18557682 |8 o ls ol $ 9, 2478669

PURPOSE STATEMENT

The Chmrectionrs Mivisibon is champed with the responsibidithty of all correciiddss
actiwittdes im Multooméh County inmcindingg booking, pre amd post triall detentioon,
parolke amnd probatibon, amnd commumityy corrmtionas pragrrammidgy. The Plividoon is
fihmmoedd by the generall fumdl, with resoucess alsv coming; ficom federadl gramiss
(LEAA),, statce memtall healtth fumds, and the stGace commumityy corresitdnss aet. The
goals of tihe Churectibons Divisibon are to minimize the penetmatidon of e imdi-
viduall imte the criimimsl justibee sys¢sm wiile prowidiigg humaree supervisionn,
tcoatimant, custtoly amd care for those people who remaim under the juriissH Ceiton
of the Divisbon.

Coirectionns was estzéilislsbéd as a separstte Divisibon withim the Departmenit of
Justibee Servicess im Jamwanyy 1976. It consoliddsddd all County correeitdnns
programingg imte one organizdtdioakl umit.

Wiiile theme is no legall mandate for the Chrrectidons Divisoon per se, Statee Yaw
(ORS 169.010 fB),, vestss pretmaill detmmidon amd imcaraernsicion of less Hwain one
year with the County. Im additibon, commumityy cormftdoss piegramss operatee undeir
tine enablingg authoriiyy of ORS 423.3p0 fiE.
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IQSMOEE SERVITIS

CORRHUTIONS
DIVISION SUNNNEYY
WORK FILAN! DESCRIFPIEING

~ Custastyy imtadice of arrestt refismnadds fioom cityy, county, and statee law enfircearsnt

~agenciess (est. 30,000)..

= 24-howr eperationn of the DSwkingy umit and thmeze ottherr detemtidonn anmdl corrextidaahl
faciliitdes (totall populatibon capacity¥@@ 582 - 5,5000 personss detainsdy)

~ Proviitte eustoddy for 2,000 sentceccdd immatess serwingg 1 to 365 dayss.

-~ Seeurityy tranmgponss and priseoresr escortt actiwiiess as nesdbell in arems of mestlicall/
psychiatiiéc, courts, and other servioess. '

~ Intesvidew, sercsaribgy, clasdfiitgadion and refemmdl at custbddy intuldes, imclldidigg
pretripdl relbasee activiiides as authorizedd (est.. 12,0000 inteevvwdwws forr pretriadl
rel eas®)) . :

- Provisidon of pregyaoms and servicess for thhe immatee populationn withiin availhbld e

| reSEnITesS .

— Pressanttooee and diagmostiéc servitess to the courtss im aidi of case disgpesitioion
(19801:: 1000)..

- Provisidnn of probhafioon superwisimimmn. Totall cases under officee supervissdan
Decembenr 1981 4 442 .

- Cawry out Commumityy Chnrectionns prograams as outlinedd in the approvedd 1981-833
Communityy Conrectionss Plas.

~ Provisiéon of admiinistrasivieve and support servicess, fiseadl manageamemt , and publice
affaiiss withiin availbblbée reseouress.

~ Integmadidon and implementatidon of the auwtomatedd Nemagementt Imfonmatideon Sysesm.

~ Supervistéon of Close Street: Supervisidon teeam ensurihgy A & B felboiss appear i
court;.

MAJOR CHENGEES-RROM LSS VEERR

Comgiletee and implamentt a new classifitim@oion system additibon of fikee (5)
positicoss fivom Federall Nbunshall Conitractt Fundis staotoed im Aprill 1982.

Proviilge for 50 work relbmsse bedis tnomghh contmrnks with priwete agemcibss
to begiim im Ayprill 1982.

Incomaee populaticon at Rodky Butttze Jaill by 50 and redimctiéan of MOUCF by 25.-

Reclasss of 7 Currectiopn Officerr positidnss to Cuorrectioon Offficeer Sangsandt.

Positi®ons prewibmsiyy budgetbdd im the Federal/Satte Fund are now budgedtocii
im the Genmerall Fumd and fumd@sl thooghh serwitee reiimibmseamernss.
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JUSTECE SERVICES

CORRIETIOMNS GENERAL FUND
EXPENDITURE SURIRRY
1979-8P 1980-81 1981-8&2 1982-83
Classification ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET  BUDGET
Persumdl Servicess 5087337 | $ 5,0853991 |§ s522m)124 |$ 66313067
Materidss & Servicess 108773322 4725855 452 /7% 759,6322
Capiital Outtlay 11,0088 13,162 10,00WD 1,068
Total 6,118]1007 |$ 5,670 ]%88 |$ 5,08915992 |$ 73921007
RESOURCE SUMMARY
. 1982-83
Resowee Descripiion BUDGET
Geenperall Revemiess $ 6,161 64 DT
QOperatibmahl Revensnss
Room & Boardl - Rodky Butte Fail 32 0060
Room & Boamfi - MCCF 27 001D
Room & Boamfl = Claince Argpw Cemtenr 2 (D
61,0000
Servicee Reimbumssemens:s fipom Federal/S$ate Fumd 490,45%3
Commumityy Conrectionas Act Gemerall Fund! Reimburssareant 676,0R80
Total s 7,3922]007




JUSTICE SERVICES

CODE

510
520
540
550
570

CORBHGTIONES

BJS GENERAL FUND
REQUIREMENNTT DETAILL

OBJECT TITLE

 PERSONAL SERVICES

FULL TIME
PART TIME
OVERT IME
PREMIUM
FRINGE

1981-82

BUDGET

4, @B ] 206
0

120,630
65,340
948,418

TOTAL SALARIES WAGES & FRINGE BBNEFITSS 5.22%]144

611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
631
633
651
659

940
950
960
970
990

EXTERNAL NMATEERIALS AND SERVICES

PROFESSIGNAL SERVICES
PRINTING AND REPRODUICTION
WTILITIES

COMAVNEGATIONS

INSURANCE

EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
EQUIPMENT RENTAL

REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
POSTAGE

OHFICE SUMPLIES
JANITORIAL SUMPLIES
OPERATING SUHRLIES

MINOR EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS
CLOTHING AND URNIFQRMS
MAINTENANCEE SUHPLIES

FOOD

EDUCATION AND TRAVEL
LOCAL TRAVEL AND MHLEAGE
SPACE RENTALS
NISCELLANEGLS

INTERNAL SERVICE REIMBURSEMIBNES
INDIRECT COSTS

DATA PROCIESSING SERVICES

MOTOR POOL SERVICES

BUWILDING MANNGENEINT SERVICES
OTHER INTERNAL SERVICES

TOTAL MWTHRIALS AND SERVICES

710
720
730
740

CAPITAL OUTLAY

LAND

BUILDINGS

OTHER [MPROVENHWNTS
EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL REQUIREMENT
D-3%

154,78@
23,800

0
44,000
1,000
0

3,100
2,000
8,70®
11,028
19,050
32,900
6,910
38,@@@
1,000
0
3,450
5,20

0]
25,873
0
0

6,36
62,

2,311

$ 452408
0

0

0

16,000

$ 10,000
$ 5.690,59%

1982-83
BUDGET

4,5664,8825
18,139
176,000
126,123
1,746,220

$ 6,630,3807
99,135
22,676

0
65,30%
0

0
242,234
110,274

0
6,600
$ 759,632

$ 1,168
$ 7,3321007



JUSTICE. SERVICESS

CORRECITIONS GENERAL FUND
PERSONNEL DEMDMLL
Position Title o |50 |2 | Base Fringe 1362408
Clothiiyg Cwerdimatosr 1 1 1 A 16,2224 |$ 4,595 |$ 21,012
Carrectidnrs Coumnselorr 15 {15 |10 | 14 319,833 97 1 417,738
Carrecticoss Coumselbrr Supv. 1 (141 L 29,380 9,166 38 ,5@D
Chrrecticonss Hearingg Officesr 1 |111]1 25,311 7,998 .33,.33P
Ciorrectidnss Investigaahor 1 |1 1 1 24,325 9.,@E7 33 412
Carrrectidonss Officear 122 {122 (129 | 138 3,0097334 1,1387233 4,040 857
CGorrectionas Supervissor 14 (14 |14 |21 571,354 213,8035 784,979
Financial Technictaan 1 1 1 1 18.227[w 5,780 24 (f¥6
Offivee Aesistoaxtt 2 17 {14 (12 (14 185,171 65,1158 250,338
Officee Aswistart 3 3 3 3 4 65 2115 23,3777 89,0922
Offfices Zxssistoartt 4 0 2 2 2 35 3115 12,5388 48 A1133
Prograom Nianager 1 8 6 6 5 1580660 37,7677 195,3277
Progyrem Mianmager 2 1 1 1 1 32,9840 10,088 43 0788
Recognizaanece Offiicear 0] 2 2 2 37 U 13,02% 50,6722
Sewinyy Spexialistt 1 1 1|1 11,776 4,716 164022
Voluntesrr Camrdimatoor 1 1 1 1 23,682 7 G011 31,2253
Adinmiristiedivieve Spedialistt 1 oflo|1]o0
Adimhidistuagisieve Supervisevr 0 110 0
Adminiistadiveve Techniczann 0|0 1 0
Cook 4 0 0 0
Diietmyy Servikess Supervisoorr 1 0 0 0
Financizd1l Specialisst 2 1 1 1 0
Foodl Servicee Warkemrr 1 0 0 0
Jaill Stewadd 6 0 0 0
Progeam Nbimager 3 1 1 1 0
Progrmam Stafif Asssistoant 1/l0]0}|O0 =
FULL TIME Total 202 (189 |00 238 $ 4,3648255(|$ 16589991 [$ 6, 2083806
PART TIME 20% 18.0%» 3,022 21.22%»
OVERTERE 176.0800 52,339 228.38%9
PREMIUKS 126,233 36, 720 162 38183
TOTAL$s 4.8850887 (s 1,74622P0 |$ 6,631 3807
NOTES

611 ~ Professidconhkl Servitess - § 99,1355

§ 21,45 - Traimbgg for tmamsitidan te DDC .

3,500 - Systesm builiibgg, management seminans, and populaddan
consultzartks

31,800 ~ Laundmy comtract - RBJ and tomsieee labor at RBY

17.54% - 1D Feehnicidan Cantract with City of Porthaed

6,.94D - Laundiyy contizastt = MCBF

4M—Laundugyandtmmxeeelaﬂb@iratcm

2,512 - Trusteee lalbor MCCF

2,500 = Ulkdnalysss

4,000 - Psycholagjtabl servicess

3,60® - Trustoee lalbor operatidnss

1,000 - autwmaticon pwogzranss for schedulihpg

D-3%



GENERAL FUND

659 -

950 -

990 -

S51@ -

618 -

NOTE:

Miscell ineeusis $ 21,098

Fund for polibee mutmorss
$1NO000 - Work stndly fees

Duta Processingg Servicess $242.0334
$1DF 3200 - IBVIS

$ 18,714 - Probatibon Fee tuamddinfg
$ 97,28 - on*Hne: aharess

Other IntenmEl Servicess $ 6,400

Servibee Reimburssamsrts to the Roadl Fund

FulliFiinme

204 posiﬁtcimss imdindéss 17 positidors fundistl by serwitee
reiiftnrseneatss fiopy, the Federal/Statece Fumd

Repainss andl Nidintemaacce $1339960

Opeeratibpg Supplicss §$§  73,15%6

Incrasee relféetss 81-82 actumll expendittmee ratoss cawssi
by imcremssdd jaill cleeamupp eflRontt.

The Fimancicl]l Spedialistt 2 this budget twarndfess to OCM Diirectorsd s
offitee  fipom the Correcticorns Divisivon willl muoriiter Correctidons
oventbiree expemdittuess on a pay periintl basiss and ciommibace the
inffrmattion im woittben form to the Departomentt Adtehindis aetcion
and the Boardl of Countyy Commidsiomsss .

Da&®s




JUSTH(E: SERVICES
CORRHCETIONS GRANIS

FEDERX/STATE FUND

EXPENDITURE SUBIMARY
1979-8D 1980-81 1981-&2 1982-83
Classification ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Persordl Serwibess $ 130,346 |$ 4022386 | § 4770380 | § 103,0033
Materialbs & Serviaess 61,0038 184.3935 11959 845 3222
Capitadl Outtlay D 1.6862 D D
Total $ 1924644 |$ 588,233 |$ 5960092 |$ 948,5235
RESOURCE SUMMARY
1982-83
Resounce Description BUDGET
Gemerall
Fundl
Federal Statioe NEatcdh
Néeritall Heealtth D 50,6510 56,3783 $ 107,383
Federall Marshall 749,398 D 64,0188 813,16
Pre-Imakl Relesse 19,6041 D D 19,6941
Day Care Food Svc. _.7T, 875 (otiay) D 0 7855
$776., 964 $50.,66710 120.,5841
Total $ 948,3235
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JUSTICE SERVICES

CORRHOTIONS GRAITS

DJS FEDERAL/STATE PROGRAM FUND

REQUIREMENT DETAIL

CODE

510
520
540
550
570

1981-82
OBJECT TITLE BUDGET

~EKSQNAL SERNiCHs

FULL TIME 364.81®
PART TIME 0
OVERTIME 5,062
PREMIUM 26,6413
FRINGE 79,992

TOTAL SALMRIES WAGES & FRINGE BRINEFITS$ 477,030 $

EXTERNAL NWYTHRIALS AND SERVICES

611  PROFESSI@NAL SERVICES 24,06
612  PRINTING AND REPRODWCTION 900
613  UTILIIIES 0
614  COMMNNIGATIONS 3,00
615  INSURANCE 0
616  EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING 0
617 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0
618 ROPAIRS ANO MMINTEMARNCE 0
620  POSTAGE 288
621  OHFICE SUMPLIES 1,600
622  JANITORIAL SUHRLIES 0
623 OPERATING SUBBLIES 0
624  MINOR EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS ]
625 CLOTHING AND UNIFORMS 2,30D
626  MAINTENANCIE SUBPLIES 0
627 FOOD 0
630  EDUCHTION AND TRAVEL m9eat
633 LOCAL TRAVEL ANO MILEAGE 3,600
651  SPACE RENTALS o
659  MISCELLANEOLS 0
0
0
INTERNAL SERVICE REIMBURSENHEINIS
940  INDIRECT COSTS 47 331
950  DATA PROCESSING SERVICES 0
960 MOTOR POOL SERVICES 0
970 BUILDING MASWGENEINT SERVICES 0
990 OTHER INTERNAL SERVICES 24,6240
TOTAL NWEIRIALS AND SERVICES $ 119,57 $
CAPITAL OUTLAY
710 LAND 0
720  BUILOINGS 0
730 OTHER IMPROVEMENTS 0
740  EQUIPMENT 0
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY $ 03
TOTAL REQUIREMENT $ 596,688 $

D-40

1982-83
BUDGET

73,903
1,420
0

4 33
23, 169

103,003
270,658

200
0

[*N
(=3
o

]
g8 g
(=Nl ello] 000000800000

3

2 S
A

EOQQ%

845,222

[==lNeNal

948,525



IUSTICEE SERVICES
CORRETTIIONS GRANTS

FEDERAL/SIPATE FUND

PERSONNEL DETAIL
7¢- | 80- | 81- {82 1982-83

Néentall Healdth

Conrectionns Comnselorr 3 (3] 4 31§ 590M0 |$ 18488 ($ 77,2238
Offitee Aswsistoarit 2 1 K] 2 1 14,3733 4,540 19 4414
Offficee Asssistoamt 3 01l 0 1 (1}

Federall Niarshall

Cmrrrectionas Officesr 0 0 9 (g

Pre-mah]l Releasse

Admmiistoaditveve Techniordmn 0 0 1 0]

Correctidnas Officesry 0 0 3 0

Chawrrectionns Offfibeer Supw. 0 0 1 0

CETA

Enploymentt Amelystt 0 0 0 (4]

Cleckk Typistt 1 a 4] 0 (1]

Offficee Asssisthantt 1 0 2 0 0

Jaill Overaewddigg .

Cuxrrectidnas Coumselbrr 0 1 0 0

Prograam Devell. Specialisst 01 110

Offficee Aswsistoartt 2 ' o]l 2{1] 0

Seniair Systenms Amelystt o] 1 0 0
FULL THIE Total 4 [13 |23 41 3 73,9983 | $ 23,02 | $ 96,9812
PART TIME ) 140 1,560
OVERTIME 0 0 0
PREMIUM 43001 0 4,301

TOTAL s 79,333 23,0653 $ 103,0033
NOTES
611 -~ Professidnahl Serwviosss $27Zb,’ 658

990 -

serwices reibmhusesmeant: .

$ 2,000 Néantall Healtth Diagnosiss
268,458 Work Relemsee Pregranm

Other IntenrrEdl Servitess $3%130244
$1770680 to Gemersll Fund for
CGorrectionas Offficerr Supervisswsy 3 momths .
$482 9744 to Gemerall Fund for 2 Nuwses, 4 Caxrectionsis Comselass,

11 Carrectionss Officesss andl sewesn (7)) Offitce Aswistoant 2's. _

$ 7,000 to Gemerazll Fund to prowiide foodl senrwitee to Day Care Facilityy.

*Federadll Nbarshal positidoss new budgettdd im the Gemerall Fumdl fundiked by a
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NSTICEE SERVICES

COMMWIINITY CORRIHCIION ACT

FEDERAIL/SIANE FUND

EXPENDITUARESUMMARY
3 1979-80 1980-81 1981-82 1982-83
Classificatiion ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Persammll Serviaess 476, 1184 647.00%4 365 7B |$§ 46142833
Materialis & Serviaess 712.8933 821.89B3 2799914 4458914
Capiial umcliayy SN 7L 3 %37 bl o
Total $ 1,7547088 |$ 14723234 |s 6455822 (8  907.2337
RESOURCE SUMMARY
e 1982-83
Resowree Descilijdioom BUDGET
State: of Oregon Commumityy Chwrectidnss Act $ 676,11177
Probationn Fee $ 231,180
Total $ 9072337
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JUSTICE SERVICES
CONMMIBNITY CORFEHITIONSS

DJS FEDHRAI/STATE PROGRAM FUND

REQUIREMENNTT DETAILL

CODE

510
5260
540
550
570

TOTAL SALARIES WAGES & FRINGE BBINEFITSH

611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
631
633
651
659

940
950
960
970
990

OBJECT TITLE

PERSON#] SERVICES
FULL TIME

PART TIME
OVERTIME
PREMIUM

FRINGE

EXTERNAL MRYHERINIS AND SERVICES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
PRINTING AND REPRODUCTION
WIT LTS
COMMNNIGATIONS
INSURANCE
EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
EQUIPMENT RENTAL
REHPAIRS AND MMINTENAMNCE
POSTAGE
ORFICE SUMHLIES
JANITORIAL SUHPLIES
OPERATING SURPLIES
MINOR EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS
CLOTHING AND UBIFORMES
MAINTENANCEE SURRLIES
FOOD
EDICATION AND TRAVEL
LOCAL TRAVEL AND MILEAGE
SPACE RENTALS
MISCELLANEQOUS

INTERNAL SERVICE REIMBURSEMNINNES
INDIRECT COSTS

DATA PROCESSING SERVICES

MOTOR POOL SERVICES

BWILDING MARNNCHEMWHINT SERVICES
OTHER INTERNAL SERVICES

TOTAL MRATERINIS AND SERVICES

710
720
730
740

CAPITAL OUTLAY
LANO
BUILDINGS
OTHER [MPROVENEINTS
EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL REQUIREMIEBNT
D-43

$

1981-82
BUDGET

295,740

0

0

2,400

67,51
365,668 $

77,34
2,330
0

279,94 $

(===

645,582 $

1982-83
BUDGET

325,008
0

1,
27 ,82%
107,355
4614033

o

907,237



JUSTTEE SERVIUIES

CONIMIYITY CORRECIIONS ACT FEDERAL/STPATE FUND
PERSONSIEL DFETAML
. 79- | 80- | 81- | 82- 1982-83

Caoyrectionans Couanselsmr 8 {10 6 719% 167,098 |$ 524880 |$ 219,538
Coxrectiongs Conmselbor Supw 1 2 1 2 56,9831 173842 74,3823
Offitee Asssisthant 2 2 3 9 T 100.9224 37 0R22 137.95%6
Pregypam NbEmagear 2 1 1 0 o

Proaramm Supervissor 21 2 0 (0]

Commumityy Coowdimaboxr 1 1 0] ]

- Adbidistrasitveve Specialisst 1 1 1{0 (0]

Deputy Disstrictt Attwmmesy 1 1 2 0 o

Restitunicion Assisthartt 1 1 1] 0

Crrectionss CHFiower 3 3 1} 0

Progream Develbppmmt Speog. 1] 1 0 0

*one positicon~% tibme

FULL TIME Tatiall 21} 27{17 |16 | $ 3250003 | § 1073384 |§ 432357
PART TIME 0 Y 0
OVERTIWE 1 008 241 122011
PREMEUBH 27,8075 0 27 8255

TOTAL| $ 353,288 % 107.59%5 % 461,4033

NOTES

611 - Professionnhl Servicess $194 5900
$10,0060 Camsulteartss for trdimhag and pregram evalimaicen
$46.0000 Aguidla
$46,000) Bernsiilde Projisats
$10-,300 Jolp Plaveementt psycholbeiéall evahuatden
$82,0000 Diagnostidc Cemter

631 - Educatibon and Trawsl $10 9000
$10.9900 ~ Stafif tosdhiahpg

990 - Other Intearadl Servicess $162 g5l
$130.8999 Bervicee Reimbumssemant to Chxrectiéass Healdh
§ 31,7822 Bervicee Reimbuscemsnt to Giemerall Fund for one Coirectidonss
Offficerr positiann.
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JUSAIAE;, SERVIHESS
DISIRICIT ATTORNEY
NESNARFER: Miichaell Schumnkk

DIVIs SUMMARY
GENERAL FEDERAUSWTEE ROAD OTHIER
EXPENDITUARES FUND FUND FUND TOTAL
Personall Servitess $§ 3, 3433884 | § 615,540 0|$ 3,9533994
Ndserialbss & Servicess 571 554 1661059 0 737.0533
Capiitall Ouitlay 2 300 0 300
Total | s Bf%,MEjiﬂis 7819559 § ols 4,65877,3887!
GENERAL FEDERAUSTTWEE ROAD
RES(Illm FUND FuND EUND OTHER TOTAL
Geemerall Revemwess $ 3,@5HMB8| § 168,233 0l$ 3,83Mpa4l
Statee Revenmugss 247 0500 613.334% a 860,334d%
Total | s 3, 90%5448B8;¢ 781L.9¥50 |s ol $4.69973887.
PURPOSE STATEMENT

6,40 felbombss,

locall elextidoRs.

The Districat Attborngy's Offfitce semwess as the prossmtoor of felbonyy, misdiamesmnosr
and locall ordiivamcee violktionn cases aris'igg im Nbintoowhn County; smdh casess
compose about 35% of the State'ls crimimdl cases. Under the Oregon Chmsstitouidon,
the eleateld prossmibor is considisredd the chieff kaw offitesr of the Statee withiin
the County whidh presentlyy tmmslbsdes imtr the rewéew and prossenitdon of reughlly
17,080 to 18,0000 misdemeamass, and 14,0000 trafffcc crimes. The
offitce will alsw repmssent the stabe im contestdd traffice imfivetbions, animall
comtmwll citeaidnrs, and prossentidosns invedliigrg juveniltes.,
nedttenss imwollingg the Countyy were trandfemréd tow tihe Offibee of Countyy Counsell
same yearss ago,, e prossoutbor contihmess to servee as leg@ll counsell to the Civill
Servicee Boamfi and is regpmsibide for the prepamdicon of Countyy ballot: titides im

Alttremghh most civill

NEmdatetl dutiess of Hhe proszeutbey cam be found im tﬂme' Oregron Reviseld Statutbss,
Chapterr 8, 131-13R, 1366+357, 161-0EH.

For juvemilée serwiwss, sem ORS Champtexr 419.
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JUSTICE SERVICES
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

DIVISION SUMNEYY

WORK IRLANNESERMA TODR

1= Proseatte mamjor felbmyy offfmsess im the County.
2 Prosecute misdemeanant and traffic cases in Distyvict Court.
3e Contimee levell of supportt im Juvenilée Comrt.

4. Nidintaim comprehensivere victinm servicess im the County.

®The 1981-822 budgett processs requiredd tihe officee to deferr certdin mmmmperid]l planss
~ and pmgyaams due to the redimctidon im stafff. Tn 1982833 theswe plars willl be re-
assessedd and impleanentedd if possildee.
1) Physiccd]l consoliildaiuen of trial teams imtm courttivmsse.
2} Implementstidion of Wordl Processingg.
3} Enhancemnenti: of exisitligg managamentt  imfbomatidon systesm.
4) Imwentoocyy of capitall needis for 1983-%4.

5) Formmlizedd CLE Lraimiivgg for prosecantorss.
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JUSHOTE SERVEIES
DISIRCTT ATTORNEY

GENERAL FUND

EXPENDITURE SURTRAARY

R 1979-80 1980-81 1981-&2 1982-83

Classification ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Persumndl Servioess $ 2,24B4855 |$ 2,7WLYBO0 | § 2955992 | $ 3, BUBRSHL
Materials & Servitess 471522 4773922 450,44B3 571,5684
Capitall Ouwttlay 2,120 6. 456 1.007D 0
Total s 2,922]777 |s 3,2657%88 |s 3A0G6635 |s§ 3, PLH4488

RESOURCE SURBSAARY

. 1982-83

Resouwwe Description BUDGET
Gemerall Revenuess $ 34884438
Statee Deputyy Disstriott Aftorneyy Conttribmttdon 247 0000
Total s 3. 9054488

D -47




JUSTICE SERVICES

CODE

510
520
540
550
570

TOTAL SALARIES WAGES & FRINGE BBINEFITSS 2,9%%]922

611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
631
633
651
659

940
950
960
970
990

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

 DIS GENERAL FUND
REQUIREMENT DETAIL

OBJECT TITLE

~ PERSONAL SEKVilc$

FULL TIME
PART TIME
OVERTIME
PREM! UM
FRINGE

EXTERNAL NRVIHIRIALS AND SERVICES

PROFESSI@NAL SERVICES
PRINTING AND REPRODUICHTION
WTILIMEES
COMMINNIGATIINGS

INSURANCE

EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
EQUIPMENT RENTAL

REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
POSTAGE

OFFICE SUHHLIES
JANITORIAL SUMBHLIES
OPERATING SUMHLIES

MINOR EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS
CLOTHING AND UNIFORMS
MAINTENANCE SUHPLIES

FOOD

EDLUECATION AND TRAVEL
LOCAL TRAVEL AND MILEAGE
SPACE RENTALS
MISCELLANEOUS

INTERNAL SERVICE REIMBURSEMIINES
INDIRECT COSTS

DATA PROCESSING SERVICES

MOTOR POOL SERVICES

BUILDING MANAGENERNT SERVICES
OTHER INTERNAL SERVICES

TOTAL MWTHRIALS AND SERVICES

710
720
730
740

CAPITAL OUTLAY

LAND

BUILDINGS

OTHER IMPROVENHINTS
EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL REQUIRENEINT
D-48

1981-82 1982-=83

BUDGET BUDGET
241155538 2,5384988
10,@ 11,000
4 (Mn 3,700
2,125 4 2086
523 4830 785 ASD
$ 3,338844
126,244 130,858
44,00 57.98b
0 0
77 D 73.8m
0 0
0 0
23,118k 22,858
6.49%6 9,85k
7,315 8,72
15,1Q@ 15,400
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
4,800 5,81
3,20 2, 73D
14,400 5,193
7,58k 7,384
0 0
0 0
0 0
103,307 203,63%
15,483 26,918
] ]
0 0
$ 450483 $ 571,58k
0 0
0 0
0 0
1,07® 0
$ 1,070%8 o)

$ 34060655 $ 3,3034488



FusTiE: SERVICES

DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL. FUND

PERSONMEL DETALL
. 79- | 80- | 81- |82 1982-83
Position Titlie 80 | 81 |82 |83 Base Fringe Totall
Adhniviistipaitveve Aesisthatt 1 1 1 1198 17,7880 |$ 5682 1§ 23 408
Deputy Dlstrictt Attomesy¢CE Q (a1}l 42 (552 11,223 53,2380
Deputyy Dlistrittt Attemsyggr. | Q | O | 4 | 4 151,198 42,3591 194 0589
Deputyy Dlistrintt Attennesy 1 16 (16 |10 [13 286,782 85,0022 3718554
Deputy Dlistrictt Attornoyy 2 23 (25 (13 |12 320,3580 92,3035 412,65%5
Deputy Dlistrictt Attooeyy 3 7 16 |10 |12 362,,11483 105,322 467,855
Deputy Dlistriott Attornegy 4 olo 81| 7 2430994 64,3340 307,033 |
Disteictt Aftorneyy 1 1 1 1 11,0892 4 & 15,6577
DA Investigatchor 2 22| 2 48 A0TD 14 3877 63,2337
Legall Amsistoatt 9 10 |10 {10 184,086 60,0222 2441038
ILegall Intexmn 3 3 3 3 39,388 14,7080 54,,299!4
Legislativéiddiinin Secretoayy 1 |1 t1]1 15,1159 4 4533 19 &2
Offficee Ressistbamit 1 1 1 1 1 11,3818 5. 0018 16,3377
Offficee Assisthatt 2 27 31 125 |25 340,391 118,656 459,322
Offficee Aessistoanit 3 10 {12 [12 (13 214 3241 71,545 285 8466
Offitec Awssistomtt 4 2121212 35,8711 11,7830 47 6801
Operatiooss Supervisswr 2 3 3 3 3 60,4477 19,1111 79,578
Pragrzam Superviseor 1 1 2 1 27,1444 8 el 35,7556
Restittticion Investiggnox ()} 0 1 2% 26 4835 9,289 35 &u4
Stafif Ressistoarit 2 1 1 1 1 27478 7.332 35,0000
Stafff Aessistoarit 3 111 |11 30,2597 9,3%D 39,547
Victiam Advocatee 2 |la]|213 43,1118 154414 58 532
Stafif Acssisthatt 1 2 11 1] 0
Progrzam Develbppmamt Tedh. 1 1 )]0 0
Polikee Liarseon 0 0 o| 0
Payrolll Clerk 0 0 0 0
FULL TINEE Total {14 |123 (104 [11R) 8 2,539,498 S 782,277 |§ 3,393,226 |
PART TINIEE 11,0000 13200 12,3280
OVERIWE 3,708 867 4 377
PRERNNH 4,286 986 510992
TOTRIL| s 2,353840404 1g 795 A50 |s 3 34B3834
NOTES *1.2% F.TEE.
611 - Professsanakbl Servitess $ 1D 3938

$ 4,000 - Consulteat semvitess, speciall imwestidapoisns

$ 10,0080 - Comtraciedd couriey serwitess betwesin 2nd & Oak Cour tHiomsee

$ 5326 - Subpeenda costs forr Grandi Juny witmessess, expert Witmesss and
court reportorss :

$ 75,7100 - Cipcuitt Court sulposna costs, witmesss feess

$ 27,1022 - Dlistrictt Court subpoema costsy, witmess fiess

$ 5,00 - Work studly fees

$ 250 - Juvemilte twizll reledd fees

$ 3,500 - Volunteeer vietiim advocatess
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JUSTICEE SERVICIIS .
DISHRICIT ATTORNEY GENERAL FUND

NOTES

659 - Miscellinpensis $ 7,34
$ 184 - Mmeddindine filtrss

$ 600 - Advamees sheetss
$668000 - Law books for offitee libthnayy

651 - Space Remtall $ 5,198

Reductivnn is dve to triall unit mwvingy badk toe Courthensec.

950 - Data Processingg Serviaess  $203,8335

§ 1341555 - PROMIS
$ 694800 - Om-linee equipmmentt
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JUSTICEE SERVICES

DISTRICT ATTORNEY GRANTS FEDERMI/STATE FUND
EXPENDITIFESUMMARY
1979-80 1980-81 1981-82 1982-83
Classiiication ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Persaunadl Serviboss 1§ T7329%6 | $ 58989722 | $  546,p35 [$ 615540
Materiadis & Servioess 1671888 140,232 1477740 166,225
Capnitdl Outlagyy 1,665 185 0 300
Total s 90183 |s 7302899 s 693933 |§ 7819689
RESOURCE SUMMARY
s 1982-83
| Resowwce Descrijgioon BUDGET
Gezmerall Fundl
Statee NEtdh
Support: Enforcemant $ 520,92%9 $ 168233 $ 689,522
Termimaticon of Paremtzdl
Rightiss 92 M7 0 92 MIT77
$ 613,346 $ 168,233
Total $ 7819600
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JUSTICE SERVICES
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GRATS :
. DIS FEDHRAI/STATE PROQGRAM FUND
REQUIREMENNT DETAILL .

1981-82 1982-83
CODE OBJECT TITLE BUDGET BUDGET
PERSQNAL SERVICES

510 FULL TIME 432,371 437 608
520 PART TIME 0 0
540  OVERTIME 0 0
550 - PREMIUM 17,24@ 43,391
570  FRINGE 96,718 134,53%

TOTAL SALMRIES WAGES & FRINGE BBNEFTS$ 546,095 $ 615,%KD
EXTERNAL MBYTHRIALS AND SERVICES

611  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5,300 5,578
612  PRINTING AND REPRODUCTION 7,000 9,257
613  WTILIMIES 0 0
614  COMMNNIGATIONS 11,330 13,848
615  INSURANCE 0 (]
616  EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING 17,300 17,300
617  EQUIPMENT RENTAL 7,500 7,752
618 REPAIRS AND MAAINTENANOE 600 1,600
620  POSTAGE 14 .2%D 4 66158
621  OFFICE SUMPPLIES 3,114 2,(b
622  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0 0
623  OPERATING SUBPLIES 0 0
624  MINOR EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS 0 0
625 CLOTHING AND URIFORMS 0 0
626  MAINTENANGE SUBPLIES 0 0
627  FOOD 0 0
631  EDUCMTION AND TRAVEL 0 500
633 LOCAL TRAVEL AND MILEAGE 0 0
651  SPACE RENTALS 26,300 0
659  MISCELLANEOUS 500 500
0 0

0 0

INTERNAL SERVICE REIMBURSEMHNES
940  INDIRECT COSTS 62 5%D 72, 196
950 DATA PROCESSING SERVICES 0 0
960  MOTOR POOL SERVICES 1, 106 2, 140
970 BUWILDING MMNAGENENT SERVICES 550 28,64
990 OTHER INTERNAL SERVICES 0 0
TOTAL MVEBRIALS AND SERVICES $ 147,740 $ 166, 129
CAPITAL OUTLAY

710  LAND 0 0
720 BUILDINGS 0 0
730  OTHER IMPROVEMIENTS 0 0
740  EQUIPMENT 0 300
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY $ 0$ 300
TOTAL REQUIREMERNT $  69398% $ 781,969



JUSTHOFE SERVIIES
DISHRICIT ATTORNEY GRAINES
PERSOIMINEL DETAIL

FEDERAL/STINIE FUND

Position Title

81- {82-

1982-83

Fringe Total

Support Enfioceamant
Deputyy DA 1
Deputyy DA 2
Deputyy DE/Senicrr
Investigaoor
Oxffitce Acwistbant L
Offfitce Asssisthatt 2
Offfitce Asssistoantt 3
Offfitee Acssisthamit 4
Operatiboas Supervissrr 1
Termimattdion of Par. Rightss

DPeputyy DA 2

Investiggahor

Offficce Aessistoanit 3

Deputyy DA 1

Offitce Amsistoarit 2
Familly Violeswee

Deputyy DA L

Officee Aswsistoantt

Victinm Adwvocatee
NEajor WViiolatorr

Deputyy DA 2

Legall Asssisthantt

Legall Clenkk

Offficee Assistoat 2
DA 2 Case Processmngg

Deputyy DA 1

Legall Asssistartt

Offitee Aewsistoaatt 2
Victions ' Assistaanee

Legall Asssisthantt

Officee Aessistbamtt 2

Pragraam Supervisserr

Vietidm Advocatte

EFEQOQONMEORN

=k = =W coQ OO O

H o

L3 8]

'—I
HMHOQOOMNPREO

-

FOoOFW M

o Qo

(== ==}

RN ONR NN
e NI R et B

(==l =] cooQo [=} (== N
(=== o000 (== =)

(== = I =)
cooo

COF MM

$ 21,4010
92,0832

36,441

23 2884
11,5953
113,372
33,58
18,708
19,341

26,7TH

234011 |

16,3380

$

6.3 $
26 614
9,35%
3,763
3,784
40,8557
12,1550
5, 15
6,706

277783
118,89%6
46,0334
2703477
15,6602
154, 729
46,0022
23,3940
26 022D

34,1710
30,1115

21,2886

7,355
6621
4,99

FULL TIME

Total

39

32

23|22

§ 4370838

$

133,046 § 571,554

PART TIME

OVERTRAE

PREMIUM

43 3977

589 43,9886

TOTAL

§ 4810055

$

134,833 § 615,340
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JUSTICEE SERVINIES
DISTRICTT ATTORNEY/GRANIES FEDERALZSAREE FUND
NOTES

611 = Profiessionahl Servicess $ 5,378

Coumrt relbatdd costs, witmesss expensss, court reportss.

616 - Extemmall Dmt@ Processngg $ 11715600

Rent and lime charggss to AWRAE amdl Familly Servicess Divisoon.

659 - Miscellannevss $ 500

Legall publiozicons

740 - Equipmentt § 300

Two (2) filke cabimetss

| 970 - Buiildiingg NEmagementt $28 6680

Servicee rdimbhuresmant to AdmhmistagivEve Servicess for rental
of Yeon Buildihgg space for supportt enffwremmmtt unit,

550 ~ Premibom § 43,3397

Incdlddss setasidde for wage adjustmmmss curmantyy beinyg
negotibaced.
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IUSTOLE SERVEUES
CIVHI PROCESS

GENERAIL. FUND

EXPENDITURE SILIWRAARY
1979-8D 1980-81 1981-82 198283
Classification ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Persanad]l Servicoss $ 353,548 0 0
Materialss & Servioess 37,742 0 0
Cagitdl Outkay 0 0 a
Total s 391390 |s 0 0
RESOURCE SUMMARY
198283
Resowse Descriplicmn BUDGET
Total

Ciivill Processs, begimmibpgg im FY 1980-8d] becamee a part of the Divisbdon of
Publiicc Safetyy. The fibpaees on this page are for imfowmgitdon only amnd
are tnichulield in Publicc Safety'$s totmlks.
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JISTIICEE SERVIKHESS
CIRCUIT COURT
MeENYEERR:  Jim NMlanchisson

DIVISIGRN SSINMAARRY
GENERAL | FEDERAUSIAVEE ROAD OTHER TOTAL
EXPENDITURES FUND FUND FUND -
Persmmdl Servibess § 135914444 | § 10,518 @ $1.3%1,9333
Mpboriddc B Shvvides 1. 15370655 | 625 0. 1,11543300
Cpiitall Ouitlay 21,2220 o 0 21 2280
Total |s 2-52633991¢  11,10um 0 $2 53714883
GENERAL | FEDERAUSIEE ROAD
RESQURCES FUND FUND FuND OTHER TOTAL
Gemerall Revemness § 2,047708601 ¢ 2,648 0 2,040 77188
Operativoad]l Revenwss 479.3999 | § ) 0 479,3989
Statte Sourmss $ 8 M5 0 8 MG
Tattd! |5 25283399 § 11,1841 0 $2.533774883

PURPOSE STEATHNENTT

befiure tine Courtg.

The Cliveuitr Comrt is identifidd im Avtidie VII of the Oregmm Canastituicion and
Chapterr 3 of the Oregn Revisedd Staitiess. The Cowrt is changgeld with the res—
pensibilitxy under law of prowidingg spesslyy tmikdks for citizeass withiin NultHoadn
County who seelk eivill remedioss and digmassngg justitee im criimimel netttess browelxt

Criminmall Adjudiesttdion - The Court is requirdd by lkaw to imswrce that a defantiant

be bronghtr to trhall withim 60 days fioom the date of armestt. The Cowrt is furthar
requiredd to prowidde for deftssse for accuseeld imdigernts.

Civill Adjudiestionn - The Cowrt is resjposibbde for the disgpositivion of claims over
$3,@am.

Demeesticc Relationss - The Court is respamsibbde for digpositiion of cases relkatdpg
t® Divotcge, Familly Relatiooss, Paremtall Rights, Childl Costoely, Adiptions, Child
Support,, and Alihmony.




JUSTKdE SERVICES
CIRCUIT COURT
DIVISION SSUNBANERY

WORK PLAR DESCRIFTIONN

The Ciireuitt Court is dedicaitdd to the contiimedd accmmplislshmact of:

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

The effewdivere handlibgg and timell)y resolitidon of imcreséigg case
filingss, for all types of mtttenss;

Mdmtaiivingg the integnityy and accunsyy of case recundds, exhibitks,
and other relbdtdd mtericdis fileeld with the Cowmrt;

Providingg support: functidons to the judicihayy and operatﬁém&al sectibons
of persymall, finanwiadl, datm processsngg, plammiig, grantss, sysEems
analysiss, supplibss, facilitides, and schedidingg;

The pronpt and accuratte collbeticion amdl distbhuseeront of all momies
receivedd by the Cowrt; and,

Providingg andl managingg appropribtte and adequatte jury panels to satisf§y
e needis of the litigantts and the Couwts, at a mimimm of disnymidon,
incemyesidiaece andl disceonfontt to those cifizeass selcatedd as progpsabicre
Juronss .

MAJOR CHNCEES-RROMLILSS TVEERR

1) The Gowrt is imcessitigg im sizee fooom a Bendn of 19 judiges to 20 judges,
pursiigiiit @ Legislkdbiore actibon of tihe 1981 Sessioon.

2) The State: of Oregn will assmmee m@nsﬂﬁiﬂtyty for the Cowrt on 1/1/83%.

3) Achiitibon of filwe (5) Offficce Assisttmrit 2's to emablle the court to partikdlyy
restoree pre 1981-822 staffiligg lewelss.




JUSTIOIE SEEVICISS
CIMCUIT COURT

GENERAL FUND

EXPENDITIMRESUMMARY

. 1979-8¢ 1980-81 1981-82 1982-83

Classiiication ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Perswursdll Servicess $ 2,IBL]I6B3 | $ 2,37M7995 | $ 24355599 |§ 134424
Miaterialks & Serviomss 2,2685371 | 2,30R4661 1999888 | 1,1537065
Capital Cutlay 76, 28R 261092 20, 77N 7, rm
Total $ 44250033 |s 4,9076655 |¢ 43T ]1837(8 2,526,3399

RESOURCE SUMMARY

1982-83

Resowrce Descrijgtion BUDGET
Gemerall Reveness $2.04470300

Qperatiooad 1 Revenuess

Clircuit: Cowrt Filibgg Fee $ 2100000
Clircuitt Coumwrt Triall Fee 40,0000
Coprt Reportear Fee 75 0980
Clircuitt Court Cost Reimbunssonemtt 21,2980
Clircuitt Comrt Cost Oitt-offHssil . 18, 50p
Dvmaesticc Cowrt Affiianits 11,0080
ther Clircuitt Comrt Fees 30,010
Alttomeyy Fee Reimlh. - Clrcuitt Court 73,359
479,3995
Total s 2.5453399

Expenditusees and resmuress shown for Jully 1, 1982 to December 13, 1932
at vihich poimt: the Statce will assme responsithlitity for thwe Cowrt.
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JUSTICE SERVICES
- CIRCUIT COURT

CODE

510
520
540
550
570

DJS GENERAL FUND
REQUIREMENNT DETAILL

OBJECT TITLE

PERSONAL SERVICES

FULL TIME '
PART TIME
OVERTIME
PREMIUM

FRINGE

1981-82 1982-83
BUDGET BUDGET

1,948 3322 1,009 3353

23 A0 9,115
1,786 805

0 o

462 (p48 332,131

TOTAL SALARIES WAGES & FRINGE BBINEFITSS 2.43%5599 § 1,35h4444

611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
631
633
651
659

940
950
960
970
990

EXTERNAL MATHRINS AND SERVICES

PROFESSI@NAL SERVICES
PRINTING AND REPRODUEITHON
UrTELIMIES

COMMUNGEATHNGS

INSURANCE

EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
EQUIPMENT RENTAL

REPAIRS AND MWINTENANCGE
POSTAGE

OHFICE SUMRPLIES
JANITORIAL SUMBRLIES
OPERATING SURPLIES

MINOR EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS
CLOTHING AND UMNIFORMES
MAINTENARNCE SURPLIES

FOOD

EDUCATION AND TRAVEL
LOCAL TRAVEL AND MILEAGE
SPACE RENTALS
MISCELLANEOLS

INTERNAL SERVICE REIMBURSENHNNTES
INDIRECT COSTS

DATA PROCESSING SERVICES

MOTOR POOL SERVICES

BUILDING MARNYGIMNENT SERVICES
OTHER INTERNAL SERVICES

TOTAL MRNTHIRIALS AND SERVICES

710
720
730
740

CAPITAL OUTLAY

LAND
BUILDINGS
OTHER [MPROVENHRNTES
EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL REQUIREMENT
D-59

1,288,0999 858,018

35,000 22,73D
0 0

45 25,@2n
0 0

217 ,Qam 112,300
14,600 5,300
5,001 4 (e
25,@0 13,100
25,300 15,000
0 (]
30,000 16,730
1,000 500
0 0

0 0

0 0
3,000 2,
0 787

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
212,81 75 Ao
699 1,43
0 0
80O 0

$ 1,%003838 $ 1,13537965

0 0
0 0
0 0
20,77® 21,220p

$ 20,77® $ 21,2220
$ 4,3P71887 $ 2,3263339



JUSTICEE SERVICES
CIRCUIR COURT

GENERAL FUND

PERSONMEILDETAAIL _
79- | 80- [81- |82- ) 1982-83
Positiom Tiikée 80| 81 |82 |33 Base Fringe Totall

Admiriistetiveve Sperialistt 2 1 {1 1| 1]|s$ 13227 |$ 4078 |$ 17,3055
Admninistradgiveve SuperViseor 3|12 |11 10,59%6 3,312 14,1083
Court Reportar 18 (18 (18 | 19 ‘254,016 77 0220 3314980
Courtroonm Clentk 18 |18 |19 |20 156, 5477 51,4766 208,0233
Managomertt Bnalyte nln ot T 10-980 3.302 14,2242
Offites Asssistomtt 1 2 | 213¢}4 22,9983 79531 30,3834
' OXfficee  Acssisthartt 2 24 |26 |15 |22 147,793 52,7477 200,322
Offfices  Assistamtt 3 15 |14 |10 |11 88 A6 29,7832 118,1033
Officee  Assistomtt 4 1 {1 ]|5]5 43,940 15,280 59,1090
Operatibosss Supervisesr 2 3 3 4 4 48,5935 - 15,778 64,3000
Praograam Nmagerr 2 1 {1 1 1 20,0183 6,&HS 26,6799
SecretanyCiieuiti t Court 20 |20 {19 |20 181.23%5 60,4424 241.6392
Systtem Specialistt 1|11} 1 10, 64D 3,308 13,948
Legal Reseanohiesy 1 1 0 0

Prograam Stafif Assisthatt 1 1 0] 0

i =
FULL TIME Taball 109|100 9g|l300 10mR3383| ¢ 331200 | NG, 584
PART TIRE 9,115 751 9, B
OVERITIMEE 805 189 994
PREAIUSH 0 0 0
TomRLls 1-00R2663|g  332,UF|g 1.3HL4444
NOTES

611 - Professiennil Servicess $ 85898
$ 257,300 - Jumy Fees
$ 5,000 - Jury Food
$ 2,35 - Jury Lodgiirg _
$ 4,000 - Microfilibm doaument: prepacsticon
$ 67,50 - Reportmr Fees
$ 32,300 - Psychiatricc Fees
$ 20,000 - Witnesss Fees
$ 3,730 - Intenpetboss
$ 3,750 - Senwijeee by Puiblicsidon
$ 3,000 - Blomdl testss
$ 459,483 - Attwneyy Fees

The appreprivdicnms shown for the Cowrt are for the peribef 7/L/822 - 12/31/422.
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SO SERVICES
CICUIr COURT GENERAL FUND
NOTES

616 - Extemnml Data Processingg $112,5800

Court informaticen managamentt systén.

740 - Eguipmenmtt $ 21,2210
Shelving;, desks, talPles;, bookshelvess, typwritery, fillke

cabinetss, wordl precesserr disks, ERAiS PHilic Announcesmenrtt

950 - Data Processingg Servicess $ 754660

$37[5055 - Accountingg Systtam
$ 3.3 - Jury Selectidon

$10991 - on-libee changgss
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JUISTOEE SERVIGIHS
CIRCUIIT COURT GRANIS

FEDERAL/SIEYTE FUND

EXPENDITURE SIMMARY

197980 198DE1 TR ) 196288

Classiiiton ACTURIL ACTUAIL BUDGET BUDGET
Persumdl Servicess $ 4863 339722 | $ 22,0 | $ 10, 519
Miaterialss & Servidess 34,9980 40,6559 1,259 625
Capitali Outlay b ZW,3445 1] o
Totsll $ 842995 |s 2499 |$ 23,4022 |$ 11,1¥44

RESOURCE SUNUMRRY
1962-58
Resource Description BUDGET
Geperall Fumdl
Statioe Nttt

Support: Enferceamntt $ 8 A $ 2.6%0 $ 11,1444
Total s  11,lwm

Expenditoress and Resourcess shown forr July 1, 1982 to Decanber 31, 1982
at whicdh time the State will asssme responsibilityty fer the Cowrt.
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JUSTICE SERVICES
CIRCUIT COURT GRARNTS

DS FEDBRAI/STATE PROGRAM FUND

REQWIREMENT DETAIL

CODE OBJECT TITLE
PERSONAL SERVICES

510 FULL TIME

520 PART TIME

540  OVERTIME

550 PREMIUM

5§70  FRINGE

TOTAL SALARIES WAGES & FRINGE BRINEFITS$

EXTERNAL NRYEERIMS AND SERVICES
611  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

612  PRINTING AND REPRODUICTION
613  UMILATIES

614  COMMNNIGATIONS

615  INSURANCE :
616  EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
617  EQUIPMENT RENTAL

618 REPAIRS AND MMANTENAMNCE
620 POSTAGE

621  OHFICE SUMPLIES

622  JANITORIAL SURHLIES

623 OPERATING SUHHRLIES

624  MINOR EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS
625 CLOTHING AND UNIFORMS
626  MAINTENAMNCE SUMPLIES

627 FOOD

63F  EDUCATION AND TRAVEL

633 LOCAL TRAVEL AND MILEAGE
651  SPACE RENTALS
659  MISCELLANEOUS

INTERNAL SERVICE REIMBURSENEINES
940  INDIRECT COSTS
950 DATA PROCESSING SERVICES
960  MOTOR POOL SERVICES |
970  BUILDING MANWGENENT SERVICES
990 OTHER INTERNAL SERVICES

TOTAL MAYEERIAIS AND SERVIéES
CAPITAL OUTLAY

710  LANO

720 BUILDINGS

730  OTHER IMPROVEMHEWNIS
740  EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY
TOTAL REQUIREMERNT

D-63

1981-82 1982-83
BUDGET BUDGET
17,835 7,56p
0 0
0 (]
0 658
4 2468 2,209
22,163%5 10,319
0 0
200 125
0 )
439 225
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 ) 0
250 150
200 125
0 0
150 (4]
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
$ 1,239 $ 625
0 0
0 0
] 0
0 0
$ 03 0
$ 23,402 $ 11,144



JUSTICH: SERVICES:
CIRCUKE COURT GRANIS

FEDERML/STATE FUND

PERSONMRELIETAHIL
\ 79| 80- | 81- | 82- 1982-83
Support Emfenceemant
Offfitee Assistamtt 3 1 1 _ 1 Ll $ 7,565 $ 2,292 | $ 9, 816l
1980 Trainingg
“leainingg Spaseddalisde a1l 0 o
1981 Traimigg
Trainiingg Spedialistt 011 0 0
1980 Microfibimigy
Offficec Assistontt 2 o101} o
1981 Microfiiihitigg
Offfices Assistbartt 2 o1 {0] o
1981 Court Plammeyr
Planner Fivdu atoio ol1]0] o0
FULL TIRE Tatall 7 6 i3 11§ 7,580 | $ 2,292 |$ 9 el
PART TIME 0 0 0
OVERTMEE 0 0 0
PRERMUW: 658 o 65%
TOWAL| s 82277 s 2,200 |s 10,55
NOTES £




JUSTHCIE SERVICES
DISTRICT COURT
MESNWGER: Dopottlyy J. Coy

DIVISION SUMMARY
EXPENDITUHRES GENERAL FEDERAUSTATEE ROAD OTHER TOTAL
FUND FUND FUND
Persmmdl Servitess $ 1 ABLS80; $ 0 0 0 | $1 A3L8890
Maeridts & Serviosss 817.0234 0 0 0 817,224
Capiitall Outtlay 10,630 0 0 0 10,600
Total |s 22504884 (g 0 0 0 |$225594884
= GENERAL FEDERAUSIMTEE ROAD
RESOURCES FUND FUND FUND OTHER TOTAL
Generzll Revemupss $ 1L97/.8884( § 0 0 0 [$ 1,97710,8844
Operativon Revemess 287 48D 0 0] os 287,810
Total |s 225324884 |¢ 0 0 0: ‘$2,7904884 .
PURPOSE STATEMENT

ordiivancess .

The pmstionimant and fumdamentdl objectivee of Districtt Comrt Judicibayy is to pro—
vidle a forun for the timelly resoluttoon of civill digmitess and dhe efficecuht admnini—
stizgbion of crimimall justitee.

The statuboyy provisidons for Diistrictt Couwrt gramt jurissticticdion of alll miisdunerawss
commiitcell or trindibe within Nhiltneomdh County where the punisbmenit preswibedd dees
not exaeed one yearss impriseonmsmnt im tihwe county jaill or a fihwe of $3,00, or beth,
and criimimall and quasirectrhiniakl jurisstiticion of all trafffdc meitess. Dlistriicét
Court procssess all violsicnss of the charter and orditwmamces of Multnessaih County,
the Clititss of Portlhand, Gresham, as well as the Port of Pordaadd amd TriMeit

Disstrictt Court has exclisiive jurissHiticion im civill cases up to $3,000, and for all
smanll cloddmss and FJEDD. processibags.
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JUSTIOEE  SERVIUES
DISERIKT COURT

DINISHOIN SBUNMALMER Y

sy

WORIK MLAN DESCRPPTHIEN

The budget presantdd for fumdilpy year 1982-833 repmesents Districtt Court's
tamsiitdon to statee fumdibpg. It is alsw a contiimidpg repmssenteoion of the
court'ss twansiitdon to effferhiore case management thrometh pro-—aginide judicikal
and admimistragiveve precessess. We wilili contibuee implementwicwn of dat® prog~
cessigg tedmolbwides for efffathiove admimistrasioion of all componemfss of the
Cowrt. Duringy 1981 the judiciall goalks of spemlly trimll thooghh calandatipg
enmpihasiss eontrolbs, piovwedd highlyy succesdfihl. This pogyram will be refihedd
and expenddeld duringgy 1982-83R.

The responsilpiitity of the CollketionsiB¢derpummnt Prograam are belmg expardieil.
The new Dliverddéon stattute plawss a hemwy bunften on the Cowrt im evahuatdéen,
accountingg and momitonngg fingt offfentter drunk driwverss - the Cosrt st main-
taiim clesse supervisidon of this new functidon to imaure the progomnls imtegrély -

MAJOR CHIVGESST RROWLLES TVEERR

1) Imelusioon of the DUIIL Pivessionn Progrzam mmndateld under House Biill 2019
( four positioosd).

2) The State: of Oregwn wiill assume responsibilityty for the Coaurt on 1/1L/4&33-

3) Acklidosn of Deta Proeessingg Spewialistt positidon to emhange existihpg daté
processingg ProgFREIsS .
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JUSTI, SERVEKS
DISTRIT COURT

GENERAL FUND

EXPENDITURE SUMNRIAGRY

1979-80 1980-81 1981-82 1982-83

Classification ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Persanadl Servicess $ 2,02R7377 | $ 2,28R2388 | § 2,6856835 |§ 1ABLI8B0O
Materialks & Servicmss 8873223 1.7 p3880 1,46 00683 8170224
Cigpiitall Ouitley (i} 76 9635 14,4724 10,60
Total $ 2,91GH000 |§ 3432993 |§ 3746722 |8 2,2DR4884

RESOURCE SURMIARY

198283

Resowoe Description BUDGET
Gemerall Revemuss § 1,97/0,3884

Op=ratibmadl Revemsss

Dlistricat Comrt Fililieg Fee 1600000
Other Disstrictt Court Fees 62,0080
Forne - Dlistrictt Cownrt 6,3
Dtiif Diversddon Pragraam 46,2200
Alcaloll Educatibon Fees 2,40
Attwreyy Fee Reiimfn. - Diistriitt Court 10,530
287.6600
Total s 2,29M4834

Expendittuess and reswmuress siowwn for peritafl fiorm Juby 1, 1982 to
Dseember 31, 1982 at which time the State wiill assume responsibilidty

for the court.
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JUSTICE SERVICES

CODE

510
520
540
550
570

DISTRICT COURT

DJS GENERAL FUND
REQUIREMENNT DETAILL

OBJECT TITLE

PEREN: SERVTCES

Tin R = )

FULL TIME
PART TIME
OVERTIME
PREMIUM
FRINGE

1981-82 1982-83
BUDGET BUDGET

2,124 ] 882 1,@5%,8992

34,480 17,240
4 (tsh 2,@32
6,885 3.408

514 0077 352,268

TOTAL SALARIES WAGES & FRINGE BRINEFITS$ 2,68%0835 $ 1,430,8860

611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
631
633
651
659

940
950
960
970
990

EXTERNAL NBYEERINLS AND SERVICES
PROFESSIQNAL SERVICES
PRINTING AND REPRODUCTION
WITLLITIES
COMMUNIGATIENGS
INSURANCE
EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
EQUIPMENT RENTAL
REPAIRS AND MAINTENASNCE
POSTAGE
OHFICE SUBRLIES
JANITORIAL SUHPLIES
OPERATING SUBPLIES
MINOR EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS
CLOTHING AND URNIFQRMS
MAAINTENANCGE SURPLIES
FooD
EDUCATION ANG TRAVEL
LOCAL TRAVEL AND MILEAGE
SPACE RENTALS
MISCELLANGOISS

INTERNAL SERVICE REIMBURSENHANES
INDIRECT COSTS

DATA PROCESSING SERVICES

MOTOR POOL SERVICES

BUILDING MANAGENINT SERVICES
OTHER INTERNAL SERVICES

TOTAL NPATHRINIS AND SERVICES

710
720
730
740

CAPITAL OUTLAY
LAND
BUILDINGS
OTHER IMPROVENHINTS
EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL REQUIREMINT
D-68

564 .571% 469,11&0
105,820 68,71k
0 0

40, 121 24
0 1]

0 0
12,412 10,637
5,962 4,930
103,904 50,000
12,260 10,000
0 0

0 500
21,0 11,220
0 0

0 0

0 0

2, 1,300

0 1,581

0 0

7,928 4,301

0 0

0 0

0 0
167,982 158,9%4
2,109 1,273

0 0

0 0

3 1,M&0083 § 817,022k

0 0
0 0
0 0
14,474 10,610

$ 1447 $ 10,610
$ .3,7A461722 $  2,2994884



JUSTICEE SERVIOES
DISIHCIT ‘COURT GENERAL FUND
PERSONNEL DETAIL
79- | 80- | 81- ;82- . 1982-83 -
Adlubiristragiveve Aide oo o |1][$ 6.3 |$ 2,740 |$ 9,630
Adimiristragiveve Assistbant 1 |1 1971 9,031 2,680 11,7834
Cowrt Adhhmdistoasiveve Spec o |0 |2 2 28,2322 7,374 35,5556
Courtteonm Clenkk 20 192 |12 |19 156,377 50 6881 207,388
~ Castoaldy Bailifff 4 4 4 4 39,1116 13,0017 52,1833
Data Processngg Spec 0 0 0 1 10,7855 3,587 141,342
Financizd]l Qperatibons Sppw 1 1 2 2 22,540 7 EH 29 &35
Legall Secretazyy 16 |17 |17 |17 1514855 47 98633 1994448
Néeritall Healdth Associmte 0 o 0 2 17,5831 6,178 23,789
Offitec Assisthamt 1 i3 |17 (11 9 50,955 18,6&H®0 69 6156
Offfitce Asssistamit 2 41 42 46 1|49 340,3792 116.44% 456,3555
‘Offficee Asssisthamt 3 8 8 9 | 8 66,4011 22 /331 88,12
Offfitec Resistaamtt 4 6 7 8 8 69,4999 23,7597 93.,25%6
Operatiboss Superviseor 1 o |0 2 2 19,7101 6,7635 26 A7TH
Qperatiboss  Supervissor 2 2 12 1242 22 (9% 7 275 29,9711
Progyaam Cowrdimatbor 0 {0 |0 |1 9,365 3,78 12,558
Pragraam NEmagementt Spec 1 1 (111 15,501 4 M1 20,1155
Pragyaam Nbmager 2 1 1 1 1 19,7533 4.9077 24 &0
Legall Specialikst 1 1 o} 0
Progyzam NEmager 1 1 1 110
=N P —
FULL TIME Total 116 |122 |fi|130] J 1.05m5092|s 3495711 |8 1 A0 4663 )
PART TIME 17240 14022 18 52
OVERTIME 2,2 475 2,397
PREMIUM 3408 800 4,208
TOTALls 1.07m5882|¢ 3522888 |s 14303880
NOTES

611 - Professiconbl Servicess

$ 40,0810
6,000

66 2510
1,280
550

' 750
3,281
250

12 3080
338,6555

$§ 469,181

Nidtor Vehidie Dlivisibon
Juror pay

D.P. Systtoms devaldppmant
Armoreil car senwiiee
Niight Cowort Judge

Jurmr Néals & cab fanee
Witnesss Fees

Reporter Fees:
Psychiarid ¢ Fees
Attonoyy Fees

The appropribticions shown for the Couwrt are for the periwfl of 7/L82Z - 12/3822 .




JUSTICE: SERVICES
DISERIOT COURT : GENERAL. FUND
NOTES

659 - Miscellanreuss $ 43977

Putblicationss

74®@ - EBEquipmemt $ 1106400

Equipmentt replbeenwatt andl equipmmett for new judge.

950 - Data Processigg Servicess $15839994

$ 10,318 -~ Civil andl Smmll clhdiss
$ 52,301 - Trafficc and Crimimal

$ 5,609 - Caslh Accoumtingg

$ 50408 - Parkipy Tags

$ 39,941 - on-lilvee chargpss




IUSHCEE SERVICES
DISTRIIT COURT GRANIS

FEDERAIL/SIANE FUND

EXPENDITURE SURIBAARY
g 1979-80 1980-81 1981-82 1982-63
Classification ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET | BUDGET
Persmmll Servidss $ 63.47Mm 0 |$ 0 o
Materialks & Servitcess (7269) 17,300 14 4939 0
Capiitall Outtlay 0 0 0 0
Total $ 62,715 |$ 17,3810 (s 14 /4090 0
RESOURCE SURBMARY
. 1982-83
Resouxee Descripliom BUDGET
Total 0
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JUSTICE SERVICES
DISTRICAT COURT GRANTS

REQUIREMENT DETAIL

: 1981-82
CODE OBJECT TITLE BUDGET
FERSOHAL SERVITES
510  FULL TIME 0
520 PART TIME 0
540 OVERTIME 0
550  PREMIUM 0
570  FRINGE 0
TOTAL SALARIES WAGES & FRINGE BRINEFTS$ 0$

EXTERNAL NWERRIALS AND SERVICES
611  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES v
612  PRINTING AND REPRODUCTION
613  UFILITIES
614  COMMNNIGATINGS
615  INSURANCE
616  EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
617  EQUIPMENT RENTAL
618 REPAIRS AND MANINTENARNGE
620  POSTAGE
621  OFFICE SUMPLIES
622  IANITORIAL SUBRLIES
623  OPERATING SUPPLIES
624  MINOR EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS
625 CLOTHING AND UMNIFORMS
626  MAINTENANGE SUBBLIES
627  FOOD
630  EDUGKTION AND TRAVEL
633 LOCAL TRAVEL AND MILEAGE
650  SPACE RENTALS
659  MISCELLANEOUS

[
N
=

INTERNAL SERVICE REIMBURSENHINTES
940  INDIRECT COSTS
950 DATA PROCESSING SERVICES
960 MOTOR POOL SERVICES
970 BUILDING MaMNWGENENT SERVICES
990 OTHER INTERNAL SERVICES

[= =Nl OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOQOOOOO\SO

TOTAL MNTHRIALS AND SERVICES $ 14 AT%5

CAPITAL OUTLAY
710  LAND 0
720  BUILDINGS ]
730  OTHER IMPROVENHRNTS 0
740  EQUIPMENT 0
TOTAL CaPITAL OUTLAY $ o3
TOTAL REQUIREMENT $ 14 A0S

1982-83
BUDGET

0000 Q

COO0 QOO0 Q0000000000000 Ee Q@ Q

o (=]l i el

(== Na]

[=]



JTUSTICEE SERVICES
PROBATE COURT
MPYNAGHIR:  Caroll Kylke
DIVISION SUMBREARRY

GENERAL FEDERAUSIRTEE ROAD OTHER 10
EXPENDITUFRES FUND FUND FUND TAL
Persomdl Servicess $ 1372380 | § 0|3 01ls 0 |$ 1372860
Materialbs & Servioess 72 0344 - 0 0 0 72 0834
Cagpiital Owtlay 1,55677 0 0 0 1,857
Tokdll |s 2112241 |s 0ls o |s 0 s 2112213
- GENERAL FEDERAUSSAEE ROAD
RESOURCES FUND FUND FUND OTHER TOTAL
Gemerall Revemiess § 67,991 |$ ols 0ls ols e79m
Operatioond]l Revemess 143,2380 0 0 0 143,2560
Tatdl | s 2112211 (s 0fs 0ls 0ls 2112231
PURPOSE SIRERMENT

The Probatce Departomart prowidéss only stanroosilily mendatedd serwicess. The govermigg
statiuess are:
ORS 8.0 -~ Admmiistrasioion
ORS 1110335 - Jurissfiiticion
ORS 42600%0 et seg - imwdllurnissyy commitment of tie meritallyy illl
and memtallyy retoadddd.

The BuiPosse of the probatce depanthmentt of the Clircuitt Court is to superwisse the
admimmistrasioion of decedentds estwbss, guardibmsbipps amdl conservmibodlspips amdl t@
conductt hearihwgs for those persons who are allbegdd to be nearttallyy il or menitallyy
rethadddd. This superwisidon extommis over approciimsehly 5,000D activee estatte fidss
at any givem time. Eadn year the prafbatte depanttmentt reovvores appmociimEtlyly - 1200
notifféatioions of memtall illbosss and memtall reattaddsicion. Of these approsimatbly
600 resulit im heamiwgs conductedd by the court.

The probatte depanthmsrit is admiinisttredd separatdily fioom tie rest of the Clircuitt Court.
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JUSTIGEE SERVITES
PROBATE COURT
DIVISION SUMMARY

WORK PLAN DESCRIPTICEH

The Probatee Court plans to contilmee prowiddigg the full servibess mamdateeid by
staitifte im the admimistmtivion and superwisidon of decedentds estwess, guardihan-
ships;, conserwmtolrhipips, and the nwolibmtanyy commitment of tine mssmtallyy ilL
and the meartallly rethxdddd.

MAJOR CHANGES FROM LAST YEAR

The Statee of Oregon will assome responsibilitity for the Cowurt on 1/1/4888.

D-74




JUSTIKdE SERVICES

PROBATE COURT GENERAL FUND
EXPENDITURE SILIWRSARY
lasslficati 1979-8D 1980-81 1981-82 1982-83
Classitication ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Persaned]l Servicess $ 2207441 $ 2344434 | $ 2723280 $ 1372860
Materiais & Servicess 101.0335 106,483 137.2980 72 0834
Capitall Owmtloyy 3,845 6,816 4 55 1.85%77
Total $ 3256241 |s 34799833 |s 4143955 |s 011 ot
RESOURCIE SUMMARY
: . 1982-83
Resownz Descriplicm BUDGET
Gemerall Revenuess $ 679911
Oparatibonkl Revemigss
Filiingg Fees $ 135,0000
Court Reportar Fees 1,225
Inveluntapyy Commiitment Recoveniees __7.000
143,25%0
Total $ 2112231

Expendittuess and Resowress siewm ame for tihe peribel Julyy 1, 1982 to
Decemberr 31, 1982 at whidh point the Statee will asseume responsilivdityty

for the court.

D-7%




JUSTICE SERVICES
PROBATE COURT
DJS GENERAL FUND
REQUIREMENNT DETAILL

CODE OBJECT TITLE

DEGCAMAL et - LEE T ol <l
EESEEQvE THL T Law 4 ;

510 FULL TIME
520 PART TIME
540  OVERT IME
550 PREMIUM
5§70 FRINGE

TOTAL SALARIES WAGES & FRINGE BRNEFITS$

EXTERMAL NMYEERINIS AND SERVICES
611  PROFESSI@ONAL SERVICES
612  PRINTING AND REPRODUECTION
613  WTLLIMIES
614  COMMNNIGATIENS
615  INSURANCE
616  EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
617  EQUIPMENT RENTAL
618  REPAIRS AND MMAINTENANGE
620  POSTAGE
621  OFFICE SUMBPLIES
622  JANITORIAL SUBPLIES
623  OPERATING SUBRBLIES
624  MINOR EQUIPMENT AND TOQOLS
625 CLOTHING AND URNIFQRMS
626  MMAINTENANCGE SUBPLIES
627  FOOD
630  EDUWONTION ANO TRAVEL
633 LOCAL TRAVEL AND MILEAGE
6581  SPACE RENTALS
659  MISCELLANHOISS

INTERNAL SERVICE REIMBURSENENNTS
940  INDIRECT COSTS
950 DATA PROCESSING SERVICES
960 MOTOR POOL SERVICES
970 BUILDING MMNAGENEINT SERVICES
990 OTHER INTERNAL SERVICES

TOTAL MBYEERINIS AND SERVICES $
CAPITAL OUTLAY

710 LAND

720  BUILDINGS

730  OTHER IMPROVENHINTS

740  EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY $
TOTAL REQUIREMERNT $

D-76

1981-82
BUDGET

212,326
8,0
0

0]

51,753k
272,320 $

117,000

6,000

0

4,600

(=l e N ee]

(== Ne Nl

$

k.
]
b

o
0

0
4,635
4655 $

414,305 $

1982-83
BUDGET
99,23
4,000
0
0
34,540
137,280
59,25l
3,000
0
3,146
0
0
1,125
0

3,292
1,300

1,857
211,221



JUSTITEY. SERVITESS
- PROBATEE COURT

GERERMNIL. FUND

PERSONNEL DETAIL
79-| 80- | 81- | 82. 1982-83
Position Title 80|81 |82 |83 Base Fringe Total
Comrt Reportesr 1 1 1 1] 8 13,2289 | $ 3,580 16,3340
Courttaonm Cleoks 1 1 1 1 7.0211 2 &4 9,768
Offfitece Assistoanrt 2 4 4 5 5 32,7080 11,3832 44 5241
Offices Aassistzartt 3 2| 2 1! 1 7 /5D 2,782 10,3221
Offfites Acssistoartt 4 1 1 1 1 8,2 2, 9831 11,6483
Qpearatibons Supervissor 2 0 1 1 1y 12,7683 3,845 16,613
Probatee Comrt Asssistbartt - L 2 2 2 17,7001 6.1233 23,5924
Offitee Aewistzartt 1 1 (0} 0 (0]
Operativpnoss Supervisor 1 1 0 1] 0
Meenttal Healtth Spesialisst 1 0 (0] 0
FULL TIME Total 13 |12 12|12 $ 992%m |$  33,71L 132,95%0
PART TIME 4050 330 4 330
OVERTIME 1] 0
PREMIUM 0] 0 1]
TOTALis 1032399 |$ 34,041 137 , 280
NOTES

611 ~ Professioonhl Servicess $59.2201
$ 37,300 - Nicificall Examinexs

3,000 - Court Reportass
500 - Inteypetdoyrs
5.008) - Appealks
5,000 -~ Courtesyy Hearingys
8,230 - Aftwneyy Fees
740 - Bquipmentt $1188%7

BEquipmentt replheenteant

The approprigsioitns shown for the Cowrt are for the periboll 7/1/822 to 12/3L/822.
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JUSTUUE SERVEESS
JOVENIIE SERVIIESS
MESWMGER:  Hial Ogburm

DIVISION SUMMARY
EXPENDITLIRES GENERAL FEDERAUSTATEE ROAD OTHER TOTAL
FUND FUND FUND ’
Persondl Servicess $ 2M40Mm3377 1 $§ 547833 | § 0 $ 0 | $2,9579300
Ndaterialis & Servicoss 343,22399 137,244 0 0 4804083
Cxpitall. Qutlayy ' 2.0UCS 8 o a 2. 00m
Totah |s 2./550806)¢g 684,777 |g 0 |s 0 |$3#44403933
GENERAL FEDERAUSTAVIEE ROAD
RESOURCES FUND FUND FUND OTHER TOTAL
Gemerall Revemwss s 2,738]186 ¢ 37,151 s 01|$ 0 2,732277
Statee of Oregon 0 379.3335 0 0 379,355
ClaakKanmss & Woshingioon
Countyy 0 267.8331 0 0 267,3331
Oparatipmah]l Revemuess 17 500 ¢ 0 0 17,50
Tokdl | s 2.7550666 s 684,718 o | 0 | $3.4403933

PURPOSE STATEMENT

The puipese of the Miltmomdh County Juvenilte Departmenit is to eary out mandatesy
responsibilldities im a manner which protmuss the right of the ehilld while alsy pre—
testiheg the rights of the countyy amd the commumity. The juvemilze justiges sysfeBm
in this county is mamdatell to pmovilde secmce detemidon and sheltear care im those
imshacess im whigh the court must assmwe physicsdl custoddy. These maendatess aie @
‘e carrbed out under the oblimgdidon of guaramtcedigg the comstittsicirakl rFightss of
all partibes bhaengh the obsewuavee of due processs. It is the role of the juveniee
depasthimant to protest tine best imtencedt of a chilth im Mulweswbn Eounty.
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JUSTICE SERVICES
JUVENILE SERVICES GENERAL FUND

DIVISIOR SLUMAMVERY

WORK PILAN DESCREPTION

Nigjor actiwitides wiill contihmee to fowss on prowiliigg Support stafft for the
wrok of the court. Migjor focuss on prygzems indiidée counselingg, imtiadien, deten—
tion, regibondl detemtidon, case mamagpemerit, padieitdon SUppORt weekendd, Juventize
Servicess Commissibon Cptienss.

STATS - 14,0000 refendlss
3,800 detemticon
3,080 court: hearibgsgs

Case Nhamagemenit

Probatibon Support: Weekendd ; attemptt to rediwes commitments Q-
Olpticnss Statee Traiivibgg Schoollss

Retunrn approsiimetehly $50,080D to vidbim fioom restifwticion eollestidon
Referr 540 youtlss that wiill perfoem 11,1733 hours im commumityy serviiee
work

Referr 500-7000 to Youtth Careenr Trainibag

Refer 450 youtliss to Miiinstreaam for alewiiell tieasmenit serwitess
Divertt 900 to 1,000D youtliss to Youtth Servicee Cemtetss.

MAJOR CHENGEESFRROMLIASSTYERRR

This year the Juvenilde Court wiill be convertingg foom a manuall t@ an ea line
(data procusséigy) Juvemilde Tradkingg Systeem. We have eliosesht the Gredlam
Didtricet Officee due to budget curtibmertt. Jameryy 1, 1983, the State of
Oregon wiill assume imdiggent defiasse costs andl court (adjuditativive) stafff.




JUSTICEE SERVITHSS
JUVENIIE SERVICHESS

GENERAL FUND

EXPENDITEIRESUMMARY
1979-80 1980-81 1981-82 1982-83
Classificafiom ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Perssmdl Servicess $ 207085 | § 2,241,9966 | $ 2,40M48%7 | $ 2A4MM33T77
Maeriaks & Servicess 478.0622 491,9991. 487,319 343.2240
Lomlicedi Ulreday E.77%6 PSSR nd . S83% 2,00
Total $ 2.57770093 |$ 2,7785551 |8 2,9028899 |$ 2,//55H6866
RESOURCE SUMMARY
— 1982-83
Resource Destrijgiion BUDGET
Giemerall Revemess $ 2,738]1166
Operatiomadl Revemiess
Roam & Boamtl 10,010
Miscellanpeusis Recovenicss 2,500
Attorneyy Fee Reimburssemant 5,001
17,300
Total $ 2.,7556666
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JUSTICE SERVICES
JUVENILE SERVICES

REQUIREMENNTT DETAILL

CODE

510
520
540
550
570

<= DJS GENERAL FUND

OBJECT TITLE

PERSONAL SERVICES
FULL TIME

PART TIME

OVERT IME

PREMIUM

FRINGE

1981-82
BUDGET

1,840,2991
77,244
41,006
22,112

418,304

TOTAL SALARIES WAGES & FRINGE BRINERITSS 2404557

6k
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
631
633
651
659

940
950
960
970
990

EXTERNAL NRAHERINIS AND SERVICES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
PRINTING AND REPRODUCTION
WTILITIES
COMMUNIGATIONS
INSURANCE
EXTERNAL DATA PROCIESSING
EQUIPMENT RENTAL
REPAIRS AND MMINTENANGE
POSTAGE
OHFICE SURPLIES
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUBPLIES
MiNOR EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS
CLOTHIING AND UNWIFORMS
MEAINTENANCGE SUPPLIES
FOOD
EDUCAKTION AND TRAVEL
LOCAL TRAVEL AND MILEAGE
SPACE RENTALS
MISCELLANEQUSS

INTERNAL SERVICE REIMBURSENHRNTS
INDIRECT COSTS

DATA PROCESSING SERVICES

MOTOR POOL SERVICES

BUILDING NHNAGEMENT SERVICES
OTHER INTERNAL SERVICES

TOTAL MANTHIRIALS AND SERVICES

716
720

730
740

CAPITAL OUTLAY
LAND
BUILDINGS
OTHER [MPROVENIANES
EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL REQUIREMENT
D-&n

333,776
19,692
0]

56,358
495
20,000
o
7,130
7,70
8.85b

0
4,51

0
1,102
448

0
1,000
8.8
4,30
2,630

0
14,583
$ 14,583

1982-83
BUDGET

1,70833 13
71,35
38,123
22,631

559,17

$ 2413377
124,904
13,308
0

64 %D
660
10,000
8,777
54188
4,711
5375

0

4,362

0

2,204
448

0

0
5.518
0
1,325
0
0

0
73,988
17,701

0

0

$  343,2mp

0
0
0
2, Wb

$ 2,

$ 2,928899 $ 2,73%6666



MUSHIOE: SERVIGHSS
JUVENIIEE SERVIGHSS

GENERAIL FUND

PERSONIMNEL TETLL
- 79- | 80- | 81- | 82- . 1982-83
Positiom Tillkes 80| 81 |82 |83 Bgse Fringe Totall
Comrt Counseloor 41| 39} 34|36 | $ 8926331 |$ 273.7P4 |$ 1, 16554235
Coprt Comuselorr Supervisorr 4 4 4 4 111,988 34 8 146,383
Juvenilée Group Wiorkenr 16| 16 | 16|16 310,300 97, AU5H 4079555
Juveniléee Groupp Workerr Supw 2 2 2| 2 50,0283 15,3233 65,5411
t 2 12| 11| 10] 4 51,8877 17 4638 69,380
; . Sl A 2 2l 21 2 26,462 12,4557 48,911
‘Operatibonss Supervisesr 2 1 1 1] 1 20,38¢D 5.98% 26,3355
Pragrnan Develbpmentt Spec 0 1 1j 1 24 3859 8,080 32,97
Prograsam Niavagewr 1 1 1 1] 2 62,9011 18,7656 81.67777
Progrpan Nlavagewr 2 1 1 1/ 1 39,006 10, 726 49,7772
Volumteerr Coordinatboor 1 1 1] 1 20,68 6338 27 7
Sheltear Care Coordinatoor 1 0] 0{ o
Offficee  Ressisthartt 1 1 0| 1| O
Trafficc Refeneee 1 1 11 0
Detentivon Fadilitides Supw 1 1 11 0
Officer Acsssistoartt 3 3 4 41 0
SUBTOTAL 0 | s1.6208682 |$ 501,722 |s 2,125884
The folldwinpg positiénss are tied fo the State Court tidwwbver and are hHudgetedd for
% yearm. ‘
Officee Assisthartt 1 - - =1 115% 5698 |$ 1,962 $ 7,655
Offfivee  Assistoatt 2 - -] -1 86 43,812 13,996 57,5083
Officee Assisthatt 3 - - -1 4 32,808 11,9188 44761
Trafficc Refencec - - -1 14,,10%6 4. 6% 18,7833
SUBTOTAL - - -112 | § 96,405 |$ 32,38 1% 129,007
FULL TIME Tolkall 88| 85) BO|82 | $1,70%3311 |§ 5342380 |§ 2,2525991
PART TIME 71,356 8,57 80,165
OVERTMRE 38,1233 10,4444 48,5477
PREMEUTH 22 63831 6,428 _ 29 (x4
TOTAL! $ 1L.358N6600 |3 55971177 {s 24003377
NOTES

1,087/

5,780
$ 1432
$ 1,000
$1113,2360
$ 2,635
$ 3,000
$ 538

¥ o B

510 -~ FulllFithme

61L - Prof%n_n&l Serviiess

$ 124,904

rs

witmesss fees

tramscnipts s

Jamitowibdl Services
Psychiatiridc confireacess
Psychiatridcc evallsntiinss
Psychiatiridc court appeanHEess
Sheltaar camp=

Laundoy Servioee

Demitall came
Attoneyy Fees

Two (2) 'Court Comvselorss hawe beem addedl to the Generall Fundl -~ botlh
positidoss had beem fumdisdl by mmtdh im the Federal/MBatte Fund im 1981-82.




JUSTHOEE SERVICIES

JUOVENIIE: SERRYCEES
GENERAL FIND
NOTES e
616 Extem]l Data Processingg $10,0580

659

740

950

Projeest Mianagemenit for the Tri-€touryy on-lihee Juvenide
Tradkibgg Sysitem.

MiscellAneewsis $113235

Professidnakl jourmalss, support: for Juvemilée Court
Clitizesn Advisoyy Board.

Equippmentt: $ 2,00m

" Replavearamt of bedis

Data Processngg Serwviocess $7839899

§ 56,152 - Juvemilde Recomiis NEmagememi
$11778800 - Juvemilée onm liire changss
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JUSTICE | SERV:LOHES
JUVENILE SERVICES GRANES

FEDERHL/STATE FUND

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY
1979-8D 1980-81 1981-82 1982-83
Classification ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Persanadl Servicess $ 2842210 |$ 400,0B3 |$ 5220080 | § 547.5333
Miaterialys & Servicess 1174983 395 3331 432 a1 137,22414
Topitzl @saabay 1:R16 n 37.8331 n
Total $ 403,324 |s 795,544 |g 992, 3%111 |s 684, 777
RESOURCE SUMMARY
] 1982-83
Resowoe Descripliom BUDGET
Generall Otherr.
Statee Fundl NEitcin Coumntiess
Court Subsidiy 53,7108 37,000 0 $ 90, 81%
Juveniléee Servicess Act 32610777 0 0 326,127
Regianall Detentidnn 0 0 2678311 2673331
$379,3335 37,010 $267,8331
Total $ 684, 777
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JUSTICE SERVICES
JUVENILE SERVICES GRANTS

DIS FEDBRAI/STATE PROGRAM FUND

REQUIREMENT PETAIL

CODE

510
520
540
550
570

TOTAL SALARIES WAGES & FRINGE BENEHITS $

611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
631
633
651
659

940
950
960
970
990

OBJECT TITLE

PERSONAL SERVICES

FULL TIME
PART TIME
OVERTIME
PREMIUM
FRINGE

EXTERNAL NMAEERINLS AND SERVICES

PROFESSI@NAL SERVICES
PRINTING AND REPRODUCTION
UTILATIES

COMAUNNEGATIONGS

INSURANCE

EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
EQUIPMENT RENTAL

REPAIRS AND MMAINTENARNICE
POSTAGE

ORFICE SUHHLIES
JANITORIAL SUBPLIES
OPERATING SUHRLIES

MINOR EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS
CLOTHING AND UNIFORMS
MAINTENARCEE SUBRPLIES

FOOD

EDUCHTION AND TRAVEL
LOCAL TRAVEL AND MILEAGE
SPACE RENTALS

M1 SCELLANEOUS

INTERNAL SERVICE REIMBURSENHINTS
INDIRECT COSTS

DATA PROCESSING SERVICES

MOTOR POOL SERVICES

BUILDING MANACGHMNEINT SERVICES
OTHER INTERNAL SERVICES

TOTAL MWIHIRIALS AND SERVICES

710
720
730
740

CAPITAL OUTLAY

LAND

BUILDINGS

OTHER IMPROVENHRNTS
EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL REQUIREMIENT

D-8%

1981-82
BUDGET

377,918
42,537
8,712
5,319
87,423

522,029 $

314,218
513
1,050
2,637
D

D
D
550
D
760
1,403
536
D
735
418
D
125
6,410
18,580
)

D
D

48,@(02
9,200
350
27,178

432,641 S
0

0
0

37,831
37,831 §
992,301 S

1982-83
BUDGET

339,407
46,022
8,797

41,268
111,939

547,533

12, 154
b

2,1bb
3,900
D

D

D

550

0

200
b
1,789
b

735
448

6
6
3,284

geoge

611,334
0

12,600
38, 150

137,244

© ggeoo

684,777



JUSTUIE SERVIIHESS
JOVENDIE SERVI(ESS GRANIS

FEDERAL/STATEE FUND

PERSONNEIL DETMEL
79- | &0- | 81- | 82- . 1982-83
Position Te go | &1 |82 [83 | Base Fringe Tatail
Court _Subsiiyy
“Jovenilee Groupworleer 1| 1] 1| 1]¢ 18484 |8 5.22% 23,7059
Juvenilee Court Refencee 1 0] 1 1 31,0233 9,301 40,3899
Offitee Aessistbartt 2 1 0 1 1 13,79% 4 40T 18,2270
Court Co lox 2 2 2 0
" Juvenilte Servicmss Act
Comrt Comselar 0 0 0 7 163,5933 52,0834 215,6977
Offitee Asssistoatt 2 0 0 0 1 12,7534 3,78 16,3002
Regiomall Detentiban
Juvemilée Groupwonieer 0 2 6 4 78 AB3H 25,8338 104.27B3
Permanenit ParteFiThme
Juvenite Groupworkeey o] 0 (0] 2 21278 2,337 24 11115
FULL TIME Totall s| s|11}17] $ 339407 | $ 1034233 442 8355
PART THlkE 46,1022 4,730 50,3552
OVERTIE 8,757 2224 10,9201
TOTAL$s 435.°5% |5 111,98 547.5333
NOTES

The Juvemilte Servivess Commassiban stafff has beem trmsffrragd to the Admini-
strzténn and Planmingg Divisoon.

611 - Profimsicnnhl Servicess
&er Laundn.}y
Cusstadizdl Serviose

$4,200D

$12,115314

$6, 00 Imndivitkdad] AssesmaEnss

990 - Other Intenmadl Serviaess

$38.,11580
Servicee Reimbumsssremt to Correcticonns Healtth

D-86




JUSTCE: SERVICES
MEDICAL EXANINER
MAWKEER: Rebert: Feltoon
DIVISION SUNIRXRY

[ GENERAL FEDERAUSINEE ROAD " TOTAL
EXPENIITUARES CuND FUND FUND OTHER
Persamadl Servioess $ 27499 | $ 0fs$ 0($ 0l|ls 274990
Miaterialss & Servicess 37,7477 0 0 0 37,7847
Capitdl Outlayy Q 0 0 0 0
Toall |s 3127477 s 0ls 0 s 0o ls 3127277
GENERAL FEDERAUSSTRTEE ROAD
RESOURCES CUND FUND FUND OTHER TOTAL
Gomsrall Revemuess $  312,7177| $ of$ 0 |$ ols 31271177
Tat s 3127107 (s 0 is 0is 0is 312,747
PURPOSE STAMENVERNT

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

The Néstiicsll Examiner Progzan is prowiddd for stantceilly by ORS Chaptwrr 146 whidh
was writteen im 1973. ORS 146 proviiltes that deatth im the folowiiag catagites mMuSt
be imwesitdaerkd by the Méaiticall Examinest: o : :

Violatt or unnatupdl deathiss

Umattbanddd deattiss , _

Deatlss which ocomr withiin 24 hours of admiss@bn to a hospitedl
Dhrug-reldteicbd deatliss ' :

Jaill deattiss or deattiss whidh ocour whilee a subject is imeanceratadd
Deatls relhtinigg to employpremt .

Deatlis as a resulit of a commumicaite dissnsse

Amy otiher deatihs which ocomr under circoumginoces the Mailicall Examimeir
deame investidatibion to be advisdide '

Catagoyy 1 abowe imdiddss all homicidiss, suidildss, motor vehiclte aceidimits and alk
otfierr deattiss wihicth are tie dimsgt resulit of tnaowa or treauMa is a cantiibuitihg -
tor. Categoyy 2 imcliddss all those deatiss whidh occur outsidée of a nursiigg home or
hospitdl im whicth tie subjeutt has not beem folldwedd cleosdyy by his persmndl physitédan.

D-&7




JUSTICEE SERVEUES
NHDICAL EXANINER
DIVISION SSUARRARN Y

WORK AN DESIAPATODN

The werk plam of the Miclicall Exanmiinerds Officce chamges littide fioom year to
year due to the faet that the statte law, ORS 146, which defihess and regulages
mud iscdhinegeili Th ¢ R . remainse constomtt. The Statee Néciiicall Examiimerds Offitee
has; beerh vemy supportivee fiirmandadllly of the Mulincomhh County pxsguan., and e
officec has beem assuredd by tie Oreggon Statiee Néelficall Examimar that this sane
lemell of support wiill contiimmee.

MAJOR QHNGEET HQEM.A&'S? BARR

Effffectiveve 7/1/882, tie Countyy will assemee the fineamciahl responsithilitity
for paymemt of the trarspmtadbion changgss fomm the scenee of deatth to
the NMédiicall Examimer'ds Officce when a funemdl twanspmotatbion serwicee
must be hincell. Im the past;, the locall funersdl imdimstryy has beem res-
ponsililée for pagmentt of this expensee. Aulficijppaddd cost to the Countyy
is approxiimstebly $8, 3D for fikwadl year 1982-8%3.

D -8&



JUSTIH: SERVICES

MEBRICAL EXANITNER GENERAL. FUIND
EXPENDITUIRE SLWRAARY
1979-8D 1980-81 1981-82 1982-83
Classification ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Persamall Servicmss $ 222,983 244 0057 | § 262,140 | § 274.9910
MNAaterialks & Servicess 23,315 27 2557 27,2552 37,7477
Caiitdl Ouitloay 369 0 0 9
Total 3 246,7822 271254 | ¢ 289,322 |s 31274177
RESOURCE SUMMARY
1982-83
Resowrce Description BUDGET
Generall Revemuess $ 312,717
Total $ 31272177

D-8%




IUSTICE SERVICES
NEDICAL EXAMBER
DIS GENERAL
REQUIREMENNT BDETAILL

CODE OBJECT TITLE

PERSOAML S:tRV!<ES
510 FULL TIME
520 PART TIME
540  OVERT IME
550 PREMIUM
570  FRINGE

FUND

1981-82
BUDGET

195,388
11,437
5,182
4,8
45.8%%

TOTAL SALARIES WAGES & FRINGE BISWEFTTS$ 262,140 $

EXTERNAL NENEERIALS AND SERVICES
611  PROFESSI@NAL SERVICES
612  PRINTING AND REPRODUCHION
613  WTILIES
614  COMMNNIGATIONS
615  INSURANCE
616  EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
617 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
618 REPAIRS AND MMINTENANGE
620  POSTAGE
621  OFFICE SUHPLIES
622  JANITORIAL SUHBBLIES
623 OPERATING SUBPLIES
624  MINOR EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS
625 CLOTHING AND URNIFQRMES
626  MAINTENANCIE SUBRPLIES
627 FOOD
631  EDUCATION AND TRAVEL
633 LOCAL TRAVEL AND MILEAGE
6501  SPACE RENTALS
659  MISCELLANBOUSS

INTERNAL SERVICE REIMBURSEMNENTES
940  INDIRECT COSTS
950 DATA PROCESSING SERVYICES
960 MOTOR POOL SERVICES
970 BUILDING MaMNAGENERNT SERVICES
990 OTHER INTERNAL SERVICES

TOTAL MWTHERIALS AND SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY
710  LAND
720  BUILDINGS
730  OTHER IMPROVEMEINTS
740  EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL REQUIRENENT
D-9®@

6,88
0
0

4,333
0

0
1,200
400
1,200
850

0
2,800
0

500

0

0

500
245

0
1,200

$ 27002 $

oOQoCQ

$ 0%
$ 289,32 $

1982-83
BUDGET

193,173
535716
8,751
2,796

64,8248

274,970
18,2200
0

0
4,108
0

0
1,,200
400
1,230
850

0
2,400
0
1,000
0

0

600
175

0
1,000
0

0

0
0
6,5tk
0
0

37,747

O 00

0

312,77



JUSTIOER: SERVITESS
MEDICAL EXANINER

GENERAL FUND

PERSONNEL DETAIL
79- | 80- | 81- | 82- . 1982-&3
Position Title 80|81 |82 |83 Base Fringe Total
Deputy Néaificall Examimer 6| 6| 7| 5% 106285 |$ 354 [§ 1417655
Offfitec Assistoant 3 1j1f1]1 16,955 S,A3 22 5833
Patholigjitt Acsisthamt 11111 16,680 6,155 22 824
Progroem Mimager 1 1111 29 2955 9. 204 38 A0
' Permanentt ParttFifieme
Dsputy Mégificall Examiner 0 0 0 1 12,751 3,7582 16,3033
Offfitee Aowisthamtt 1 0 0 0 1 11,2604 924 12,1088
FULL TIME Total 9 |9 10|l 10ls 193,10B3| s 61,429 § 2546002
PART TIME 5. 376 ' 684 6,060
OVERTIME 8, 70977 2,0x6l1, 10,3388
PREMIUM 2,79%6 654 3 4D
TOTAL 2101402 |$ 64,57 {$ 274,990
NOTES
611l - Professiconhl Serwvioess $1832200

Hlistoldgyy

Indiggatt Bwriall
Helidzyy Pathologiss
Garbagge Dlisposal
Janitwyad]l Servitee
Cionesuill tettdiesn s
Decedemtt troarsgrertt




JUSTICIE SERVICHSS
Familyy Serviocpss

DIVISION SNWANMRYY
GENERAL FEDERAUSTATEE ROAD
OTHER TOT.
EXPENDITURES FUND EUND FUND AL
Persomall Servioess 0 274, 788D 0i{$ 274,78D
Mdaterialks & Servicess 0 13,0880 0 13, 08¥D
Capitall Outtlay G ] o S
Totak 0 {$ 287,80 0|8 287,780
GENERAL FEDERAUSTATE: ROAD — .
RESOURCES FUND pisiee FUND OTHER TOTAL
Comdilisidon Coart Fees 0 $ 229,788D 0| $ 229,780
Nénricpge Licorsse Fees 0 $ 58,0080 ol $ 58,0010
Totall 0 |s 287,HD 0|¢ 287,780
PURPOSE STATEMENT

To prowiide merrioczge counselingg (concilihsivion) under the supervisiann of the
Comrt of Domeesticc Relatibmss, im acconddmcce withh ORS 107 SUM-6A55.

To mmintzibn compilivamee withh Cowrt dimsctedd Childl Costosy and/axrr Wisitmtdon
Evalmatidosis im dispteed cases, im accoxtingee witth ORS 107 407 .

To pmosidde diagmosits and tmesamentt to paremtss and chilltiiean who hawe bewone
symptamatitc as a resultt of familly dismyptiaon.




JUSTICHE; SERVICES
Familly SerVicmss

DIVISION SINAMEBRY

WORK FILAYN DESCHRFPTIITONN

I cenciliationn short-tampm counselingg withh botth mewitasll partinexs. Ia con-
sultaiionn parents, stepppsaemtts, chiltitean amd sigmifidaant otfer perwors arke
intesvigwedq, familyy histerides studiced, and paremtehifidd relwiuasisipos evallii—
aled with a wwittesn repont made to the Cowrt. A nmoommendadcion is made usikHy
Hfuturee best imteressss of the chilld" as primaxy critteidon. This report and/&xr
the eounselend s tastinimoyy may becoome part of Court heariimg-

MAJOR CHIONGEES-RROM ASSY VEAR

Cuganizattinn was temsitenrecd firoom the Depastomanit of Human Servicess to the
Dopartpeiit of JustiCee Servicmss by the Boaml of County Commhisiomeys
effeotiiere 7/1/822.




JUSTIE: SERWICHES
Familyy Servigess

FEDERAL/STTE FUND

EXPENDITERRESUMMARY

1979-80 1980-81 1981-82 1982-83

Classification ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Persanadl Servicess $ 0 | 0 0 $ 2747580
Materialss & Servicess 0 0 0 13,030
Cayprital. Oullay T @ e Q
Total $ 0 |s 0 0 |s 287, 7800

YRCE SUMMARY

. 1982-83

Resousne Descaijgimn BUDGET
Condilitdidmn Court Feess $ 2297880
Mavrizgge Licensee Feess $ 58 00D
Total $ 287,780




JUSTICE SERVICES
Familyy setVicess

REQUIREMENNT DETAILL

CODE OBJECT TITLE
PERSONAL SERVICES

510 FULL TIME

520 PART TIME

540  OVERTIME
550 PREMIUM
5§70  FRINGE

TOTAL SALARIES WAGES & FRINGE BIINEFITSS

EXTERNAL MYHIRIALS AND SERVICES
611  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
612 PRINTING AND REPRODUICTION
613  UMILIMIES
614  COMMNNIGATIONES
615  INSURANCE
616  EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
617 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
618 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCEE
620  POSTAGE '
621  OFFICE SUBRLIES
622  JANITORIAL SUHPLIES
623 OPERATING SUBPLIES
624  MINOR EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS
625 CLOTHING AND UNIFORMS
626  MAINTENANEE SURPLIES
627  FOOD
631  EDUCHTION AND TRAVEL
633 LOCAL TRAVEL AND MILEAGE
651  SPACE RENTALS
659  MISCELLANEUMSS

INTERNAL SERVICE REIMBURSENMIINES
940  INDIRECT COSTS
950 DATA PROCESSING SERVICES
960 MOTOR POOL SERVICES
970 BUILDING MaNJGEMWENT SERVICES
990 OTHER INTERNAL SERVICES

TOTAL MWATHIRINIS AND SERVICES $

CAPITAL OUTLAY
716  LAND
720  BUILDINGS
730 OTHER IMPROVEMENTS
740  EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY $

TOTAL REQUIREMEINT $
D-95

YIS/ Federsll Siite t e

19B1-82
BUDGET

[= = Nalle]

Ry
&

QO CO 000000000000 QOCQC

o oo Qoo
%)

(ole N e o)

o$

1982-83
BUDGET

199.63318
0

0
9,750}

65,328
2747690

3,00
500

(]

=

'S
ooooogoooooo

(=« e o)

13,0360

[N ol elNel

2877880



JUSHICEE SERVIES _
Familyy Servicss FEDERAL/SIANE FUND
PERSORNMEIL DETAIL

G 79- | 80- | 81- | 82- " 1982-83

Positiam Tiikie g0l &t &2 |83 Base Frimgee Tait!
Manriage/Fapniyly Comnmselory 0| 0| 0|5 $ 127,996 $ 414883 | § 1694844
Orffices Asssistoatt 2 0 0 0] 2 25 95190 8. 311 34 2710
Offfices: Assistamtt 3 0 0 0] 1 14,9302 5.85%77 20,7859
Praarnam ManRaenr 1 0 0] 011 30,733 9.,6&/12 40,4077
FULL TIREE Tattdl ol ol 0} 9 is 199632 |$ 65328 |§$ 264960
PART TIRE 0 0 o
OVEENTNEE 0 0 0
PRERBIAN 9., 754D 0 9., 708D
TOTAL$s 2094222 | 653233 |s  274,75%0

NOTES

611 - Professionnhl Servicess §$ 3,000

$1,0000 ~ Clerieall servicess - professionnkl consultatidess
$2,0000 - Corsulteicnss on mediatibnn

0-9%



DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE SERVICES

CONTRACT SERYICES

FOOD SERVICES lI

PUBLIC SAFETY
DEPARTMENT OF .
JUSTICE SERVICES CORRHLTIONS
ADAINISTRATTION : -

“= = =71 DISTRICT ATTORNEY J

~ == CIRCUIT COURT H

== } DISTRICT COURT ]

g

-— = =t PROBATE COURT

A—
JUVEBNILE SERVICES

NEDICAL EXAMINER I

FAMILY SERVICES J
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